
event/activity (DD- Name  of the event/activity Number of the 
06-02-2022 Telangana formation day 20
06-05-2022 Environment Day 25

   21/06/2022 International Yoga Day 50
03-08-2023 Women’s day 100
15/08/2022 Independence day 150
09-02-2022One day workshop on the importance of life skills in career develpment 40

          5/9/2022 Teachers day 120
09-12-2022 World Pneumonia Day 80

 20/09/2022 TO 22/09/2022 Pharmacovigilence day 160
17/9/2022 Elocution on kill cancer 15

25/9/22 World Pharmacist day Celebrations 200
26/09/2022 Visit to CCMB B.Pharm IV year

16/02/2023 TO 17/02/2023 Aptitude on resoning association with TASK 50
10-07-2022 Batukamma celebrations 220
24/02/2023 Enterpreneurship design thinking and innovation in ASS 45

9/11/2022-11/11/2022 Task worlshop (Transferable skills) 62
12-01-2022 Aids day 80
09-12-2022 EDC Awareness Progremme 40

05/12/2022-09/12/2022 Pharmacy/induction program 120
08-12-2022 Problem solving skills (TASK) (J Hima Bindhu) 41
21/06/2022 Yoga Day 66
15/12/2022 Team building session 55
18/12/2022 orientation day 110
01-01-2023 New Year Celebrations 55
01-11-2023 Freshers Party 120
26/01/2023 Republic Day Celebrations 96

6/3/23 to 12/3/23 Tech fest in BIT 400
13/3/23 to 18/3/23  Employability skill fromMahindra pride (TASK) 44

15/4/23 Industrial visit Pharma Remedies 60
05-06-2023 Alumni meet 74
05-06-2023 Narcotics drugs awarness program at JNTUH 25
06-08-2023 Vision,mission,initiation of industry mentor cell 42

14/6/23 Formation of IMC cell 50
20/6/23 Telaangana decennial celebrations at JNTUH 35
22/6/23 Discussions regarding IMC orientation programme 52

7.1.11 Number of  cultural events/comemorial days in which students of the Institution participated 
during the year (organized by the institution/other institutions)



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam (M), Ranga Reddy Dist(A P), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCLNew Delhi andA ffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone 08414-252645,e-mail bitpharm2009 @ gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Vision 

lelangana Formation Day is an important occasion for the people of Telangana. who honor their 
cultural heritage on this special day. I'very year. Telangana citizens participate in a variety of cultural 
activities. organized by the state government to celebrate the state formation day. The state was created 
afier a series of demonstrations by the Telugu people who demanded a separate region. 

Time :2:30 1o 4:15 pm 

We are pleased to announce the following schedule for TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 
ceiebrations to be conducted on 2nd JUNE 2022. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D 
students for their active participation. Respective class in charges is requested to inform their class 
students regarding the participation in the program. 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

Admin I)C 

DATE: 2-6-2022 

Club Activity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

To build the nation's one anong the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledye and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to sludents Jndia's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledye, and research in plharnaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharnaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To inpart education, in a conuctive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
lechnologies and pedagogic lools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creativel, and effectively for the betierment of the society. 
M3: To mpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holisticaly developed, and major 

purpose of life is seen by mankind and neeting the great challenges of the future. 



B. PHARM II YR 
ATTANDANCE SHEET 

SL.No. 

EVENT-TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

22. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Afiliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

23. 

No 
Hall Ticket 

21171R0001 

21171RO002 

21171R0003 

2117IR0004 

21171R0005 

21171R0006 

21171R0007 

21171R0008 

21171R0009 

21171R0010 

21171R0011 

21171R0012 

2117IRO013 

21171R0014 

21171RO015 

21171R0016 

21171R0017 

21171R0018 

21171R0019 

2117IRO020 

21171R0021 

21171R0022 
21171R0023 

24. 21171RO024 

25. 2117IR0025 

Alumachitti Neha 

Banavath Pallavi 

Bandaru Dixitha 

Bandaru Parshuram 

Name 

Bandaru Poojitha 

Banoth Sridhar 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 
Bhukya Indhu 

Bokkena Saisrija 

Boreddy Prasanna 
Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 

Chinta Sindhuja 

D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 

Dudipala Gayathri 
Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 

Gouni Nikhitha 

Gubba Laxmi 
Gugulothu Veeru 

Signature 

Vasa 

Malia 

Zeet 



27. 
26. 21171R0026Gujjari Sagarika Laxmi 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

54. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Sociea 
(Afliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of Indial 

21171RO027 

21171RO028 
21171RO029 

21171R0030 
21171RO031 

21171RO032 

21171R0033 
21171RO034 

21171RO035 

21171R0036 
21171RO037 

21171RO038 

21171R0039 

21171RO040 
21171R0041 

21171R0042 

21171R0043 

21171R0044 

21171R0045 

21171R0046 

21171R0047 

21171RO048 

21171RO049 

21171R0050 

21171R0051 

21171R0052 

21171RO053 

21171RO054 

Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 
Gundla Sai Krishna 

Hanumanth Kumar 

J.Ramesh 

Jallolu Kalpana 
Jatothu Akhila 

K prem Kumar 

K Rugvedi Rao 

Kanchi Ramya Sree 
Kandikanti Deepika 
Kanugula Yashaswini 
Kasaraveni Sheethal 

Konduti Sandhyarani 
Kotla Ashwini 

Kummari Nithya Sri 
Kusumba Shivaji 
Kyatham Akhil Reddy 
Madasu Raj Kumar 
Manchukond A Nandini 

Medari Darathi Rechal 

Mekala Swetha 

Modugumudi Mahesh Chandra 
Mohd Javeed 

Morthad Shreemitha 

Mudigonda Akhila 
Nagapur Himavarsha 

Nakirekanti Pavani 

Nomula Kusuma 

ae 

asha 

RoyRna 

Laded 

ATT 

EV 



TECHNOL0G 

SI. No. 

1S YRPHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

EVENT- TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

1 

2 

3 

6. 

7 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16 

17. 

18 

19. 

20 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

32. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 

(Ailiated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

Hall Ticket No 

22171TO001 

22171TO002 

22171T0003 

22171T0004 

22171T0005 

22171T0006 

22171T0007 

22171T0008 

22171T0009 

22171TO010 

22171T0011 

22171T0012 

22171T0013 

22171TO014 

22171T0015 

22171T0016 

22171T0017 

22171T0018 

22171T0019 

22171TO020 

22171T0021 

22171TO022 

22171TO023 

22171TO024 

22171T0025 

22171T0026 

22171TO027 

22171T0028 

22171T0029 

22171TO030 

22171TO031 

22171TO032 

Alugupalli Chandana 
Arooba Ahmed 

Barla Lahari 

Chakrapu Ramya Sangeetha 

Chenamoni Shyni 
Cherukuri Trisha 

Dasari Bhargav 

Dasari Dhruthi Sri Laxmi 

Dongala Likhith Reddy 
Dumpalla Rushitha 

Gandani Indupriya 

Gyara Meghana 
Jatavath Nandini 

Name 

Kalavala Drakshayani 
Kanna Praneeth 

Kokkula Devender 
Kukatla Ashmitha 

Lipika Raj Darshanam 
Mohammed MisbahFarhan 

Nasreen Begum 

Nayini Lavanya 
PageAdhithya 
PasalaKrishnitha 

Polepally Shambhavi 
Puligilla Rajashekar 
RS Arun 

Renukuntla SaiSree 

Syed Khaja Saif Uddin 
Syed Sofian 
Thota Charitha SaiLasya 
Vasamsetti Bhanu Prasad 
Yazali Hima Sree 

Signature 

Bharg 

Dev enu 

Rpanh 

thitay 
Kn'htti 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), S01510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCI.New Delhi andA ffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:08414-252645,e-imail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Time :9:30 to 4:15 pm 

Vision 

Independence Day, one of the three National holidays in India is observed in all Indian states and 
union territories, On the eve of Independence Day, In BHARAT INSTITUTIONS the Specch on 
India delivers the "Address to the Nation". On 15 August, the Principal hoists the Indian flag in BIT 
ground. The lndian national anthem. "lana iana Mana", is sung. The speech is followed by a march 
nast of divisions of the BlT NCC Candidates. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D 
students for their active participation. Respective class in charges is requested to inform their class 
students regarding the participation in the program. 

Ad1min Vt 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 

DATE: 15-8-2022 

Club Acívity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Acadetnid 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

M1: To bring to students India's best edúcation, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modem 
technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To impart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpose of life is seen by mankind and m�eting the great challenges of the future. 



IV YR PHARMD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

Event-INDEPENDENCE DAY 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

24. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

25. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Affliated to JNTU, Recognised by AlCTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

26. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171TO001 

19171T0002 

19171T0003 

19171TO004 

19171TO005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 

19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171TO011 
19171T0012 

19171T0013 

19171TO0014 

19171T0015 

19171T0016 

19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171TO019 

19171TO020 

19171TO021 
19171T0022 

19171TO023 

19171TO024 

19171TO025 

19171T0026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 

Kasani Samhitha 
Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

auatta 

haya 

hSamhiHha 

M Swasl. 

Ab 
Souynakaddy 

lk 



Subject -INDEPENDENCE DAY 
S. No, Hall Ticket No 

20171RO001 

3 
4, 

7 
8 

11. 
12. 

14. 

10, 20171RO010 

20. 
21. 

13. 20171RO013 

30. 
31. 

15, 20171R0015 

32. 

16. 20171R0016 

17. 
8 20171RO018 

20171RO002 

19. 20171RO019 

20171R0003 

39. 

20171R0004 
20171R0005 

40. 

20171RO006 

41 

20171RO007 

23. 20171R0024 
24. 20171RO025 
25. 20171RO026 
26. 20171R0027 
27. 20171R0028 
28. 20171R0029 

42 

20171RO008 

29. 20171R0030 

43 

20171RO009 

44. 
45. 

20171RO0011 

46. 

20171RO012 

20171RO014 

49. 

33. 20171R0034 

34. 20171RO035 
35. 20171R0036 
36. 20171R0037 

51. 

20171R0017 

37. 20171R0038 

52. 

38. 20171R0039 

20171RO020 
20171RO021 
20171RO022 

20171R0031 
20171 R0032 

20171R0033 

20171R0040 

20171RO041 
20171R0042 
20171RO043 
20171R0044 
20171RO045 

47. 20171RO048 

20171R0046 

48, 20171R0049 

20171R0047 

50. 20171RO051 
20171RO050 

B. PHARM 3RD YR 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

20171R0052 
20171R0053 

Alle Vamshi Krishna 
Ambilpur Nandini 
Anusha Nenavath 
B,Sony 
Badella Varshini 

Name 

Bairee Priyanka 
Bakka Nissi 
Bandi Avinash Goud 
Bathula Sthivani 
Battula Bhanu Prakash 
Baswapur Bhavani 
Bolibattini Manisha 
Bommasamudram Harshithaa 

Bompelly Anjali 
Boyapalli Ishwarya 

Buthkur Akhila 
Bykani Srikanth 

Ch. Anil Kumar 
Challa Sai Keerthana 
Chennagoni Tulasi 
Chiluka Mounika 
Chindam Sushma 
Chivarala Poojitha 
Chowgani Akanksha Goud 
Dadi Sumanth 
Devarakonda Navadeep 

Dulla Spandana 
E.Laxmi Prasanna 
Erati Shireesha 
Eslavath Dinesh 
Eslavath Prameela 
G. manisha 
Gaddam Nikhitha 

Gandeti Praneeth Goud 
Gunaganti Devender 
Gundagani Kruti 

Houjakari Aparna 
JNaresh 
Joku Narsimha 
K. Kavya 

K. Venkatesh Reddy 
K.Krishnaveni 
K.Ram 
Kalluri Gayathiri Devi 

Kolanu Gowtham 
Komera Nikitha 

Kondan Yashvanth Reddy 
Kotha Radika 
Krishna Murty Nadini 
Mohamned Maqsood 

M. Rohith Reddy 
Ma.Parvez 

Signature 

Bhaua 

JUouniha 

Hraeel 
MaulK 



in career deveopment, SEP- 02- 2022. 

Title 

This is to intomm all students and leaching stafl' that One day workshop on the importance of life skills 

Speaker 

Key points : Importance of life skills in career development. 

Date 

Time 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Venue 

Mangalpally(v). lbrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE: & PCL,New Delhi andA fHliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:08|4-252645,.c-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Vision 

Missiou 

One day workshop on the importance of life skills in career development. 

02/09/2022 

CIRCULAR 

Mr.Danial Raj Bonth (Seereatery and director of Skill Development) 

10:30 AM - 12:30 PM 

Aduin /C 

SEMINAR HALL. 

DATE: 1/9/2022 

To build he nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharnaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(phumaey) fimly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
cOmmiument for the service of mankind. 

academic and health care scctor. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practical application of knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them te nany positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 

M2: Ie impart education. in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support of modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betternment of the society. 

M3: To inpart a Value Based cducation, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developed. and major purpose of lile is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 
the futue. 



to 

IV YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

Event -Day workshop on importance of life skills in carcer development 

1 

2 

3. 
4 

6 

7 

8. 
9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

23. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 

(Afiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

24. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 

19171TO002 

19171T0003 

19171TO004 

19171T0005 

19171TO006 

19171TO007 

19171TO008 

19171TO009 

19171T0010 

19171T0011 

19171T0012 

19171T0013 

19171TO014 

19171TO015 

19171TO016 

19171TO017 

19171TO018 

19171T0019 

19171TO020 

19171T0021 

19171T0022 

19171TO023 

19171TO024 

25. 19171T0025 
26. 19171T0026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 
Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P. N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

Mara 

Saitala 



V YR PHARM D 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

EVENT- DAY WROKSHOP ON IMPORTANCE OF LIFE SKILLS IN CARRER 

DEVELOPMENTS 

1 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

2. 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

17. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Sociery) 

(Affliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of lndia) 

18. 
19. 

20. 

18171T0001 

18171T0002 

18171T0003 

18171TO004 

18171TO005 

18171T0006 

18171TO007 

18171T0008 

18171TO009 

18171T0010 

18171T0011 
18171T0012 
18171T0013 

18171T0014 

18171TO015 

18171TO0016 

18171T0017 

18171TO018 

18171T0019 

18171T0020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 
Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 

Name 

Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 
Aiyagari Näga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 
Maria Baseer 

Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

A 

Ab 

Diy 

Bes cer 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). lbrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), S01510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCILNew Delhi andA ffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:084 14-252645.e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Time :2:00 to 4:00 pm 

Vision 

Teacher's Day is a special day for the appreciation of teacherS, and may include 
celebrations io honor thm for their special contributions in a particular field area, or the 
community lone in education. In This Occasion, We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy 
and Pharm.lD students fr their active participation. Respective class in charges is 
requested to inform their class students regarding the participation in the program. 

Admin IWC 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

TEACHERS DAY 

DATE: 05-9-2022 

Club Activity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledye and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
lechnoloyies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 

purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future 



IV YR PHARMD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Event -Teachers day 

1. 

SI. No. Hall Ticket No 

2. 

3. 

4. 

6 

7 

8. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

24. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Affliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

25. 
26. 

19171TO001 

19171TO002 

19171T0003 

19171T0004 

19171T0005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 

19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171T0011 

19171T0012 

19171T0013 

19171TO014 

19171TO015 

19171TO016 

19171T0017 

19171TO018 

19171T0019 
19171TO020 

19171TO021 

19171TO022 

19171T0023 

19171TO024 

19171T0025 
19171TO026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 
Dasari Amulya 

Dasari Preethi 
Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shety Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 
P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 
Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

Sotutan 
Sprtetle 

Mamor 



V YR PHARM D 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

EVENT- TEACHERS DAY 

1. 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

17. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Fducational Society) 
(AMliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AlCTE & Approvcd by Pharmacy Couacil of ndia) 

18, 

19. 

20. 

18171T0001 
18171T0002 

18171T0003 
18171TO004 

18171TO005 

18171T0006 

18171TO007 

18171TO008 

18171TO009 

18171T0010 

18171T0011 
18171T0012 
18171T0013 

18171TO014 

18171TO015 

18171TO016 

18171TO017 

18171T0018 

18171TO019 

18171T0020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 

Name 

Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 

Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 

Chiramchetti Sathwika 
Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 
Maria Bascer 
Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

kaNye 

Lay 
uNaveeA 

Syee 
el hna 

. 

.labihmen 

ali 



B. PHARM 1S YR 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
EVENT -TEACHES DAY 

1 
SI. No. Hall Ticket No 

22171R0001 

2. 

3 

4 

6. 

7. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 

(Affliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AlCTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of lndia) 

13. 
14. 
15 

16 

17 

19 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 
37 

38 

22171R0002 

39 

2217IRO003 
22171R0004 
22171R0005 

22171RO006 
22171RO007 
22171R0008 

22171R0009 

22171R0010 
22171R0011 

22171R0012 
22171RO0013 

22171R0014 

22171RO015 

22171R0016 
22171R0017 

22171R0018 

22171R0019 

29. 22171R0029 

22171RO020 
22171R0021 
22171R0022 

22171R0023 

2217IR0024 
22171R0025 

22171R0026 

22171RO027 
22171RO028 

2217IR0030 

22171R0031 
22171R0032 
22171RO033 

2217IRO034 

22171RO035 

22171R0036 
22171RO037 
22171RO038 

22171R0039 

Name 
AGUR PAVAN KUMAR 
ANEM PAVAN KUMAR 

AVOTI NIKITHA 
B SAI KIRAN 

BAIRI HARIKA 
BAKKA UMAMANEESH A 

BALUGULA BHASKAR 
BANAVATH PRADEEPTHA 

BANDARAPU TEJASWI 
BANDI SAI VENKAT 
BIRADAR SHYAM 

BOJANNAGARI 
BOYAPALLY RAMYA 
BURA SHIVA KUMAR 
BUSSA MADHAVI 

C SHARATH CHANDRA 
CHAKALI INDU 
CHAKALI PANDARI 

CHAMALA KOMALI 
CHEPURI MADHUSUDHAN 
CHERLAKOLA GIRIJA 

THRIVENI 
CHILUKURI DRONA 
CHINNELUKA VAISHNAVI 

CARPITHA 
VISHNUVARDH AN 

CHOUDARAPAL LY 
DEVAYALA BHARGAVI 

NAGAJYOTHI 
DHEERAVATH SNEHA 

DONDA TEJASREE 

DONIKENA CHIRUBINDU 

EDIGI ARCHANA 
GUJJULA KIRAN KUMAR 

G PRAVALIKA 

GAIKAWADA JHANSI BAI 

GANDLA LINGARAJU 
GODALA JYOSHNA 

GONGIDI SANDHYA 

Signaturg. 

qilan 

CUmemaned 

Khora 

una 

Yalhna 
Axprihe 

patty 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrathimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCI,New Delhi andAffliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Vision 

This year 202. World Pneunonia Day theme is bascd on the lobal Pneumonia Awareness Campaign 
"Pneumolight 2022", with a theme and slogan Pneumonia Afects Everyone", with an aim to amplify 
the cffect of awarcncss campaigns by illuminating monuments globally. 

Time : 2:00 to 4:00 pm 

We are pleased to announce the following schedule for PNEUMONIA DAY celebrations to be 
conducted on 12h SEP 2022. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D students for their 
active participation. Respective class in charges is requested to inform their class students regarding 
the participation in the program. 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

WORLD PNEUMONIA DAY 

Admin /C 

DATE: 12-9-2022 

Club Activity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Aeaaent 
To build the nation's one anong the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and rescarch. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowiedye and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledye, and research in pharnmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To inpart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
technolozies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creativel; and effectively for the belterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



B. PHARM II YR 
ATTANDANCE SHEET 

SI.No. 

EVENT- World Pneumonia Day 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11, 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

24. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(ARliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of ladia) 

No 
Hall. Ticket 

21171R0001 

21171R0002 

21171R0003 

21171R0004 

21171R0005 

21171R0006 

21171R0007 

21171R0008 

21171R0009 

21171R0010 

21171R0011 

21171R0012 

21171R0013 

21171R0014 

21171RO015 

21171RO016 

21171R0017 

21171R0018 

21171R0019 

21171R0020 

21171R0021 

21171R0022 

21171R0023 

21171R0024 

25. 2117IRO025 

Alumachiti Neha 
Banavath Pallavi 

Bandaru Dixitha 

Bandaru Parshuram 

Bandaru Poojitha 
Banoth Sridhar 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 
Bhukya Indhu 

Bokkena Saisrija 

Name 

Boreddy Prasanna 
Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 

Chinta Sindhuja 
D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 

Dudipala Gayathri 
Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 

Gouni Nikhitha 

Gubba Laxmi 

Gugulothu Veeru 

Signature 

Ane 
g.Pe 

oSpanhne 

Mahim 
GNihithe 



54. 

50. 

52. 

45 

49. 

53. 

51. 

47. 

48. 

42 

46. 

44. 

41 

43. 

39. 
40. 

27. 
28. 

29. 

30. 

36. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

35. 

34. 

37. 

38. 

26. 2117IR0026 Guijari Sagarika Laxmi 
Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 21171R0027 

21171RO0028 
21171RO029 

21171R0030 
21171R003 1 

21171RO032 
21171RO033 
21171R0034 
21171R0035 
21171R0036 
21171R0037 
21171R0038 
21171R0039 

21171R0040 
21171R0041 
21171R0042 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

21171R0043 
21171RO044 

21171R0045 
21171R0046 
21171R0047 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) (Afiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of lndia) 

21171R0048 
21171R0049 

21171R0050 
21171R0051 
21171R0052 
21171R0053 
21171R0054 

Gundla Sai Krishna 

Hanumanth Kumar 
J.Ramesh 

Jallolu Kalpana 
Jatothu Akhila 
K prem Kumar 

K Rugvedi Rao 

Kanchi Ramya Sree 
Kandikanti Deepika 
Kanugula Yashaswini 
Kasaraveni Sheethal 
Konduti Sandhyarani 
Kotla Ashwini 

Kummari Nithya Sri 
Kusumba Shivaji 
Kyatham Akhil Reddy 
Madasu Raj Kumar 
Manchukond A Nandini 

Medari Darathi Rechal 
Mekala Swetha 

Modugumudi Mahesh Chandra 
Mohd Javeed 

Morthad Shreemitha 

Mudigonda Akhila 
Nagapur Himavarsha 
Nakirekanti Pavani 

Nomula Kusuma 



V YR PHARM D 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

EVENT- WORLD PNEUMONIA DAY 

1. 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

2 

3. 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

17. 

18. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Afiliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AICTE & Approvcd by Pharmacy Council of India) 

19. 
20. 

18171TO001 
18171T0002 
18171T0003 

18171T0004 

18171T0005 

18171T0006 

18171T0007 

18171TO008 

18171T0009 

18171T0010 

18171TO011 

18171T0012 
18171T0013 

18171T0014 

18171TO015 

18171T0016 

18171T0017 

18171TO018 

18171TO019 

18171T0020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 
Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 

Name 

Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 

Maria Baseer 

Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

ffohan 
Atay 

M 

Sprste 



3kD YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

EVENT- WORLD PNEUMONIA DAY 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

23. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Affiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

24. 
25. 

Hall Ticket No 

20171T0001 

20171T0002 
20171T0003 

20171TO004 

20171TO005 

20171T0006 
20171TO007 

20171T0009 

20171T0010 

20171T0011 

20171T0012 

20171T0013 

20171TO014 

20171T0015 

20171T0016 

20171T0017 

20171T0018 

20171T0019 

20171TO020 

20171T0021 
20171T0022 

20171T0023 

20171T0024 

20171T0025 

20171T0026 

A. Bharat 
Accha Harshitha 

Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 
Badugu Keerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Name 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabeeha Fatima 

KAkash 
Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 
Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 

Muthyala Adarsh 
N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 

Rupavath Manjula 
Sania Siddiqui 
Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 

Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 

Velupally Sai Preetham 

Signature 

deeth 

fatias 

Man. 























Title 

and innovatioa in ASS, FEB- 23- 2023. 

Date 

This is to intom al students nd teaching stalf that workshop on Enterpreneurship design thinking 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mungalpally(v). brahinpatuam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Appoved by AlcLR PCL,New Dlhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
I'hone O814-252645,c-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

24/02/2023 

IOrkshop on Pnterpreneurship design thinking and innovation in ASS. 

10:30 AM - 3:30 PM 

Admin V 

SEMINAR HALL 

CIRCULAR 

DATE: 23/02/2023 

Aea�tmi:bydns 

the future. 

Princigal 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharceutical educa:ion including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(plharmacy) lirnly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitnent for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practical application of knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
then1 to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
academic and health care sector. 

M2: Te impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support of modern technologies and peagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: lo inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
develojcd. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 



IV YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

Event - Entrepreneurship design thinking and innovations 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

25. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Fducational Society) 
(Affiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AlCTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

26. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 

19171TO002 

19171TO003 

19171T0004 

19171T0005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 
19171TO008 

19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171TO011 
19171T0012 

19171T0013 

19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171TO016 
19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171TO019 

19171T0020 

19171T0021 

19171T0022 

19171TO023 

19171TO024 

19171TO025 

19171TOO26 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 
Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P. N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

6 Sathika 
Stalede 
K'éaga 

Kuktus 

ansaft 

Satuoi 
Nav 

Sousuy P tala 
Siarn1 



Event: 

SI, No. 

3 

4, 

S, 

6 

7 

9 

10. 

11, 

12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

23. 

24. 
25. 

No. of Students: 

Hall Tieket No 
20171T0001 

20171T0002 

20171T0003 
20171T0004 
20171T0005 

20171T0006 

20171TO007 

20171TO009 
20171T0010 

20171T0011 
20171T0012 

20171T0013 

20171T0014 

20171T0015 

20171T0016 

20171T0017 

20171T0018 

20171T0019 

20171T0020 

20171T002 1 
20171T0022 

20171T0023 

20171T0024 

20171T0025 
20171T0026 

Signature of Invigilator: 

ATTENDANCE SHHEET 

A. Bharat 
Accha Harshitha 

Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 
Badugu Kcerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Name 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabecha Fatima 
KAkash 

Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 
Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 

Muthyala Adarsh 
N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 

Rupavath Manjula 
Sania Siddiqui 

Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 
Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 
Velupally Sai Preetham 

No of Absentees: 

Signature 

4lerl 

No of Presentees: 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrabinmpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AICTE & PCI,New Delhi andAiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Vision 

Time : 2:00 to 4:00 pm 

This World ADS Day. 1 December. UNAIDS is urging each of us to address the inequalities which 
are holding back progress in ending AlDS. The *Equalize" slogan is a call to action. On this occasion 
we are pleased to announce the following schedule for AAIDS DAY to be conducted on 1 DEC 2022. 
We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D students for their active participation. Respective 
class in charges is requested to inform their class students regarding the participation in the program. 

Missio. 

CIRCULAR 

Admin I/C 

AIDS DAY 

DATE: 1-12-2022 

Club Acívity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Acadeigi 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) fimly believes that right 
knowledye and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 

technolozies and pedagogic tools. and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectively for tihe betterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpose of life is seen by mankind arnd meeting the great challenges of the future. 



Event: AIDS DAY 

SL. No.| Hall Ticket No. 

2. 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18 

19. 
20. 

18171TO001 

18171T0002 

18171T0003 

18171TO004 

18171TO005 

18171T0006 
18171T0007 

18171T0008 
18171TO0009 

18171TO0010 

18171TO011 
18171TO012 

18171T0013 
18171TO014 

18171TO015 

18171TO016 

18171T0017 

18171TO018 

18171TO019 

18171T0020 

6 TH YEAR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 

Name 

Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 
Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 
Maria Baseer 
Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

)-Pooy neda 
kanjet 

Lolbiy 

Mallilea 
amt. 

BseeL 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

EVENT- AIDS DAY 

SI. No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

Hall Ticket No 

20171T0001 

20171TO002 

3RD YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

20171T0003 

20171TO004 

20171T0005 

20171T0006 
20171T0007 
20171T0009 

20171T0010 

20171T0011 

20171TO012 

20171T0013 

20171TO014 

20171TO015 

20171TO016 

20171TO017 

20171T0018 

20171TO019 

20171TO021 

20171TO022 

20171TOO23 

20171TO024 

20171T0025 

A. Bharat 

20171T0026 

Accha Harshitha 

Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 

Name 

Badugu Keerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabeeha Fatima 

K Akash 
Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 
Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 

20171T0020 Sania Siddiqui 

Muthyala Adarsh 
N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 

Rupavath Manjula 

Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 
Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 

Velupally Sai Preetham 

Signature 

Naveed 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Exent- Aids day 

1 

2 

3 

9 

11 

12 

13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 
20. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

4H YR PHARM D 

26 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 

19171T0002 

19171T0003 
19171T0004 

19171T0005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 

19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171TO010 

19171T0011 
19171T0012 

19171T0013 

19171T0014 

19171TO015 

19171TO016 

21. 19171T0021 

19171T0017 

19171TO018 

19171T0019 

19171TO020 

19171T0022 

19171TO023 

19171T0024 

19171T0025 

19171T0026 

Name 

Darní Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasarí Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Japa Om Prakash Reddy 

Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Sarmhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutala Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 

Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 



Title 

Date 

Time 

This is to intom all students and teaching stalT that workshop on EDC Awareness Programme, SEP. 

12/09/2022, 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCIE & PCINew Delhi andA ffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsorcd by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone08414-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

IWorkshop on EDC Awarencss Programme. 

12/09/2022 

Admin 

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

SEMINAR HALL 

CIRCULAR 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical cducation including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(plharmacy) irnly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitment for the service of mankind. 

DATE: I2/09/2022 

academic and health care sector. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practical application of knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 

the future. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support of nmodern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities und passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: Io impart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
develo,sd. and anjor puspose of lite is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 



Event - EDC Awareness program 

SLNo. 

2 

1. 

3. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10. 

11 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21 

22. 

23 

24. 

27 

Hall Ticket 

21171R0001 

No. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

21171RO002 

21171R0003 

21171RO004 

21171R0005 

28. 

21171RO006 

21171RO007 

21171R0008 

21171R0009 

21171R0010 

21171RO011 

21171R0012 

21171R0013 

21171R0014 

21171R0015 

21171R0016 

21171R00 17 

21171R0018 

21171R0019 

21171R002o 
21171R0021 

2117IRO022 

21171RO023 

25. 2117I RO025 
26. 2117IRO026 

2117IR0024 

2117IR0027 

21171R0028 

B. PHARM II YR 
ATTENDANCE SHEEI 

Alumachitti Neha 

Banavath Pallavi 

Bandar1 Dixitha 

Bandaru Parshuram 

Name 

Bandaru Poojitha 
Banoth Sridhar 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 

Bhukya Indhu 

Bokkena Saisrija 

Boreddy Prasanna 

Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 

Chinta Sindhuja 
D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 

Dudipala Gayathri 

Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 

Gouni Nikhitha 

Gubba Laxmi 

Gugulothu Veeru 
Gujjari Sagarika Laxmi 
Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 

Gundla Sai Krishna 

Marks 

Qotle 

Mt 

alina 













Title 

skills NOV- 8 2022. 

Speaker 

This is to intom all students md teaching satl that One day workshop on TASK Problem solving 

Date 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Admin IC 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v), lbrbimpatnan(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCE PCL,New Delhi andAiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsorcd by: CIMIR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone 08414-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

One day vorkshop on on TASK Problem solving skills. 

Jlima Bindhu 

12/8/2022 

2:30 AM - 3:30 PM 

SEMINAR HALL 

CIRCULAR 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharnaceutical cducation including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(plkarmacy) inly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitnent for the service of mankind. 

DATE: 1 1/8/2022 

acadeniic and health care sector. 

MI: To bring to stuients India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practieal applieation of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 

the luture. 

M2: Io inpart education. in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support of noden teehnologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilite: and passions to work wisely ercatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: Io inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
devclop cd. and major purpose of life is scen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

DATE: 15/2/2023 



Event 

SI.No. 

1 

2. 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 
31. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

IASK Noskshop... 
Hall Ticket No 

21171R0055 

21171RO056 

21171R0057 

21171RO058 

21171R0059 

21171R0060 

21171R0061 

21171R0062 

21171R0063 

21171R0064 

21171R0065 

21171R0066 

21171R0067 

21171R0068 

21171R0069 

21171R0070 

21171R0071 

21171R0072 

21171R0073 

21171R0074 

21171R0075 

21171R0076 

21171R0077 

21171R0078 

21171R0079 

21171RO080 

21171R0081 

21171R0082 

21171R0083 

21171R0084 

B. PHARM II YR MID I[ 2023 
ATTANDANCE SHEET 

21171R0085 

Name 

Padigela Srujan 
Palley Sunny Saketh 
Pathi Reddy Nikitha 
P Sharath Chandra Prasad 

Perumandla Surya Vamshi 
Rachakonda Anitha 

Rachur Bhanu Prakash 

Ramavath Ruthu Prabha 

Rudrarapu Manvitha 

Samreen Begum 
Segoju Siri 
Shaik Tabrez Ali 

Sunkari Abhinaya 
Surnar Asha 

Syed Nadeem 
Thakur Rohith 

Thati Sai Mailk 

Vadla Poojitha 
Varanasi Yuveena 

Vitta Gangothri 

Yadlapally Navya 
Arroju Rethika 
Shilpa Laxman Akkaraj 

B Sowmya Goud 

Boyapalli Uttej 
Bommaladevi Vijay Kumar 

Asarapally Bhavana Sandhya 
Cheekoti Lakshman 

Dusari Bhanu Preethi 

Edgi Hanmagoud 
Gaddam Meghana 

Signature 

Pralle 
Mamyt 

ade 

focelh. 



SI.No. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 
53. 

54. 

Hall Ticket No 

21171R0086 

21171R0087 

21171R0088 

21171R0089 

21171R0090 

21171R0091 

21171R0092 

21171R0093 

21171R0094 

21171RO095 

21171R0096 

21171R0097 

21171R0098 

21171R0099 
21171R00A0 

21171R00A1 

21171R00A2 

21171R00A3 

21171R00A4 

21171R00A5 

21171R00A6 

21171R00A7 

21171R00A8 

Name 

Gorupally Nikhil Reddy 
Goura Srikanth 

Govindu Eshwar 

Karukonda Navya 
Katipelly Nikhitha 

Giri Lakshmi Prasanna 
Malreddy Anusha Reddy 
Mangalagiri Kartik SA 
Mohd MujhtAbauddin Ahmed 

Marthala Mythili 
Mudavath Sriram 

Madeeha Jabeen 

Manda Pranathi 

Nabeela Mubeen 

Sumanth Punugupati 
Punna. Varshitha 

Puligila Shiva Sai Rao 

R. Saikrishna 

S.Abhinay Chary 
Suguru Mahendar 

Sanvally Rakesh 
Summiya Fatima 
Thandra Gayathri 

signature 

Lattik st 













Venue 

Time 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AICT: &PCLNew Dellhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsorcd hy: CHMK EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:084 14-252645,c-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

We are plcased to announce the lollowing 'schedule for NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS to be 
conducted on 1Jan-202. We are plad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm-D 1 year students for their 

active participation and we requcst class incharge's to kindly guide the students according to program 
schedule. 

Bharat Institutions 

2:00 PM 

Vision 

Adni, /C 

NEW 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

YEAR CELEBRATIONS-1ST JANUARY 2023 

Acadmic HC 

Club Activity Incharge/ Dy. incharge 

Dr.Kezia 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Dr.Sharanya 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and rescarch. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowlede and ethical responsibility drives indívidual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI:Tol ring to stuudents India's be t cducation, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowlei . and research in pharmaccutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
repon ibility in tlie pharmaccatical industry. in academic and health care sector. 

M2: 1o lpart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
technolories and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectivcly for the betierment of the society. 
M3: 1o inpart a Value Bascd education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purposc of life is secn by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



SI. No. 

Event - NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS 

1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
13. 

14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 
18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

48. 

Hall Ticket No 
20171R0001 
20171RO002 
20171R0003 
20171RO004 
20171RO005 

20171RO006 
20171RO007 
20171R0008 
20171RO009 
20171R0010 
20171R0011 
20171R0012 
20171R0013 
20171R0014 
20171RO015 
20171RO0016 
20171R0017 
20171R0018 
20171R0019 
20171RO020 
20171RO021 
20171RO022 
20171RO024 
20171RO025 
20171RO026 
20171R0027 
20171R0028 
20171RO029 
20171RO030 
20171RO031 
20171RO032 
20171RO033 
20171RO034 
20171R0035 
20171R0036 
20171RO037 
20171RO038 
20171R0039 
20171R0040 
20171RO041 
20171R0042 
20171RO043 
20171R0044 
20171RO045 

20171R0047 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

20171RO048 
20171R0049 

Alle Vamshi Krishna 
Ambilpur Nandini 

Anusha Nenavath 

B.Sony 

Name 

Badella Varshini 
Bairee Priyanka 
Bakka Nissi 

Bandi Avinash Goud 
Bathula Shivani 
Battula Bhanu Prakash 
Baswapur Bhavani 
Bolibattini Manisha 
Bommasamudram Harshithaa 
Bompelly Anjali 
Boyapalli Ishwarya 

Buthkur Akhila 
Bykani Srikanth 

Ch. Anil Kumar 
Challa Sai Keerthana 

Chennagoni Tulasi 
Chiluka Mounika 

Chindam Sushma 
Chivarala Poojitha 
Chowgani Akanksha Goud 
Dadi Sumanth 
Devarakonda Navadeep 

Dulla Spandana 
E.Laxmi Prasanna 
Erati Shireesha 
Eslavath Dinesh 
Eslavath Prameela 
G. manisha 
Gaddam Nikhitha 

Gandeti Praneeth Goud 
Gunaganti Devender 
Gundagani Kruti 
Houjakari Aparna 

JNaresh 
Joku Narsimha 
K. Kavya 

20171RO046 Kolanu Gowtham 

K. Venkatesh Reddy 
K.Krishnaveni 
K.Ram 
Kalluri Gayathiri Devi 

Komera Nikitha 
Kondam Yashvanth Reddy 

Kotha Radika 

Signature, 

hai 
Uoun'ka 

ranea 
Mayih 

\aneth hou 

Veh 
ilaven 

Ra 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

EVENT: NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS 

SI. No. Hall Ticket No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

25. 
26. 

19171TO0001 

19171T0002 
19171T0003 

19171TO004 

19171T0005 

19171TO006 

19171TO007 

19171T0008 

19171TO009 

19171T0010 

19171TO011 

19171TO012 
19171TO0013 

19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171T0016 

19171TO017 

19171TO018 

19171T0019 

19171TO020 

19171T0021 
19171T0022 

19171TO023 

19171T0024 
19171TO025 
19171TO026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 
Dasari Amulya 

Dasari Preethi 
Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Japa Om Prakash Reddy 

Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutala Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

Aya 

Solt 

Haut 
Sulkol sh 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Event :NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS 

SI. No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4. 

6 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 

24. 

25 

Hall Ticket No 

20171T0001 

20171T0002 

20171TO003 

20171TO004 

20171TO005 

20171T0006 

20171TO007 

20171T0009 

20171T0010 

20171T0011 

20171TO012 

20171T0013 

20171T0014 

20171TO015 

20171T0016 

20171TO017 

20171TO018 

20171TO019 

20171TO020 

20171TO021 

20171T0022 

20171TO023 

20171TO024 

20171TO025 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

20171T0026 

A. Bharat 
Accha Harshitha 
Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 
Badugu Keerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Name 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabeeha Fatima 

KAkash 
Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 

Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 

Muthyala Adarsh 

N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 

Rupavath Manjula 
Sania Siddiqui 
Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 

Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 

Velupally Sai Preetham 

Signature 

Hortha 

Akkwawg 

Mas 

Nayed 

Bethamsh 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Event: NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

18171T0001 

18171TO002 

18171TO003 

18171T0004 

18171T0005 

18171TO006 

18171TO007 

18171T0008 

18171T0009 

18171TO010 

18171TO011 

18171T0012 

18171T0013 

18171T0014 

18171TO015 

18171T0016 
18171TO017 

18171TO018 
18171TO019 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

18171T0020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 

Name 

Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 
Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 

Maria Baseer 
Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

Bavya 

kshaa 

Sathea 







































DATE: 14/04/2023 

Title 

Date 

This is to int m all students and teaching staff that Industrial visit Pharma ndeep is going to 
Scheduled on PRIL/04/2023. 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Adni 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 (\pproved by AlCTE & PCILNew Dellhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) Sponsored by: CIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Missio:. 

ndustrial visit Pharma badeep. Renidie 
1504/2023 

9:30 AM 

CIRCULAR 

Phama Pradeep Industry 

Acad 

To buitd the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical education including raining and research. Bharat Institute of technology (phar1nacy) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commium nt for the service of mankind. 

MI: T bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and pract'e .pplication of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train theni any positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry. in 

M2: i npart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the suppor o modern technologies and pedagogie tools, and thereby develop in students the abilitie. aid passions to work wisel, creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. M3: "inipart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically develp. and major purpose of lileis seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the tutL:e. 

acaden:i nd health care sector. 



SI. No. 

EVENT:INDUSTRIAL VISIT PHARMA PRADEEP 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16 

17. 

18. 
19 

20 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 

27. 

28. 
29. 
30. 

31. 
32. 

33. 
34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 
38. 

39. 
40 

41. 

42. 

43. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

44. 

Hall Ticket No 
18171R0027 

18171RO039 
18171R0063 

18171R0067 

18171R0068 
18171R0075 

18171RO076 

19171R0001 
19171R0002 

19171R0003 

19171R0004 

19171R0005 
19171R0006 

19171R0007 

19171RO008 

19171R0009 

19171R0010 
19171R0011 
19171R0012 
1917IR0013 
1917IR0014 

19171R0015 

19171R0016 
19171R0017 

19171R0018 

19171R0019 

19171R0020 

19171R0021 

19171R0022 
19171R0023 

19171R0024 

19171R0025 
19171R0026 

19171R0027 

19171R0028 

1917IR0029 
19171R0030 
19171R0031 
19171R0032 

19171R0033 
19171R0034 

19171R0035 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

19171R0036 

1917I RO037 

K. Ashok 
Mohammned Irshad 

T. Ajantha Reddy 
V. Swati 
V. Sankar 
G. Praveen 
Muzammil Mehdi 

Adla Sai 

Name 

A Jayasri 
Akkaladevi Varshitha 

Alldi Sai Charan 
B.M.Jothsnavi 

Badala Sravan 
Bandari Nikhil 

Bejigama Priyanka 
Bejawada Sandeep 
Beldha Bhargavi 
Bellamkonda Manasa 

Biradar Rohith Kumar 

Boddupally Sravani 
BAbhinav Kumar 

Bura Saikiran Goud 

Byroju Ramya 
Ch.Praveen Kumar 
Chandhulawar Yogesh 
Chigurla Akhila 
Chikkonda Shivakrishna 
Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chityala Shivani 
D.Sreeja 
Dayala Oum Sripriya 
Devasoth Rajamouli 
D Akhila 
Elsavath Mounika 

Ettamoni Priyanka 
Golla Nagesh 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 
Ganji Srikanth 

Gannu Anvitha 
Gayakawada Yamini 
Gudupally Deepika 
Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gunti Rahul 

Jangala Mahesh 

SIGNATURE 

Sonko 

BRawy 

auin 



45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 
49. 
50. 

51. 
52. 
53. 
54. 

55. 

S6. 

57. 
58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 
63. 
64. 

65. 
66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 
79. 

80. 

19171R0038 

19171R0039 

19171R0040 

19171R0041 
19171R0042 

19171R0043 
19171R0044 

19171RO0046 
19171R0047 
19171RO048 

19171R0049 
19171R0050 

19171R00S1 

19171RO052 

19171R0053 
19171R0054 

19171RO055 

19171R0056 
1917IR0057 

19171R0058 
19171R0059 

19171R0060 

19171R0061 

19171R0063 

19171R0064 
19171R0065 

19171R0066 
19171R0067 

19171R0068 
19171R0069 

19171R0070 

19171RO071 
19171R0072 

19171R0073 

19171R0074 
19171R0075 

Juluri Yashashwini 
K.Vikaram 
Kakarajala Ujwala 
Kambhapati Sai Rupini 
Karrola Yogitha 
Kashamalla Prasanna Laxmi 
Katikala Cion Kumari 

Kokkonda Sai Prasanna 
Konda Sai Kiran 

Kothapalli Karthik 
Ladhiperla Nikshitha 
Lakki Reddy Srivalli 
M.Likhita 

Madha Nageshwari 
Mahenderkar Reshab 

Makam Shailaja 
Maruwada Kavyasree 

M Nagesh 
Moreddy Prathyusha 
Mudavath Kavitha 
Mudavath Paramesh 

M Jayasri 
Nagaram Teja Chary 
Nemani Keerthi 

P.Vamshidhar Reddy 
Pathlavath Rakesh 

Thalla Akhila 
Perumalla Shireesha 

Polagoni Meghana 
Poloju Pravalika 
Rachakonda Binduja 
Ramavath Vennela 

S.Mohan 
Sama Sai Krishna Reddy 
Samreen 
Sara Vaishnavi 

Yashadu 

Kn 

t 

Vu 

Vennela. 



DATE: 0S/03 2023 

May/ 05/2023. 

Title 

This is to intorn all students and teaching stafl that Alumni meet is going to conduct on 

Date 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCl.New Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:08414-2526-45,c-nnail:bitpharn2009@gmail.com 

Visivn 

Missie 

llumni meet 

6 05/2023 

I:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

Admia C 

SEMINAR HALL 

CIRCULAR 

Pripeipa 

To builu tie nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical education including raining and rescarch. Bharat Institute of technology 
(pharmaey) finly blieves that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commiument for the service of mankind. 

MI: 1u bing t0 students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practic plication of knovledge. and rescarch in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
theni io nany positions of leadersiip and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
acaden:i nd health care sector. 
M2: To in part cducation. in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support o! modern technologies u.d pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilitic: au d passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: Fo in part a Value Based cducation, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developed und najor purpose of liie is seen by mankind and mneeting the great challenges of 
the futue. 



SL. 
No. 

1. 

2 

3. 

4 

S. 

6 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14 

15. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Hall Ticket No. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

25. 

26. 

15171TO023 

14171T0024 

16171T0001 

16171T0002 

16171T0003 

16171TO004 

16. 16171TO015 

16171T000s 

16171T0007 

16171T0008 

16171TO009 

16171TO010 

16171T0011 
16171T0012 

16171T0013 

16171TO014 

16171TO016 

16171TO017 

16171T0018 

16171TO019 

16171TO020 

16171T0021 

16171T0022 

16171T0023 

16171TO024 

16171TO025 

EVENT- ALUMNI MEET 

Syed Najamuddin Khundmiri 

Name 

Mandadi Sudesh 

Manju Sada Shanker 
Ambadipally Laharika 

Shik Meheb Shehenaaz Kauser 

Mali Sai Sree 

Kokkirala Pooja 

Somagani Chaitanya 

Mettu Archana Goud 

Sukaina Shabbir Karjatwalla 

Palepu Mani Ranya 
Kulsoom Fatima 

Billakuduru Srija 

Beerum Induja 
Saiharshini Yabaluri 

P Hima Chandana Sai Rupa 

Kalvakollu Keerthi 

Orsu Vaishnavi 

Kadaparthi Amulya 

Indrani Biswas 

Qamar Masood 

Bavu Akhil Kumar 

Mohammad Junaid Ahmed 

B Balu 

Dontha Saipranav 

Parupalli Kranthi Kiran Reddy 

Signatures 

Mandadi sududld 

ha 
l S 

Maní vanya 

Sal harsh 

alvabola beestly 

Tunaid 

$aipranad 
irar 



SEP/26/2023. 

Subject 

Date 

This is to inforn) all students and teaching staff that One Day Visit to CCMB is scheduled on 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE & PCI.New Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:08414-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Visit to CCMB 

Mission 

2 09/2022 

9:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

Admia lC 

CMB. HABSIGUDA. 

CIRCULAR 

DATE: 25/09/2022 

Acatemu 

To build tne nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 

Pharmaceuiical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 

(pharmac;) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
COminillWOr he service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 

practical application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 

them to :ny positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
academie und health care sector. 
M2: To i part education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 

support o modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 

abilitie a: d passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: To ipart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developd. and major purpose of lite is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

the future. 



nto 

SI. No. 

B. PHARM IV YRII SEM II MID EXAMINATION, 2023 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
EVENT-CCMB VISIT 

1. 

4 

5 

6 

7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 
38. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

39. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Afliated to }JNTU, Recogniscd by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

Hall Ticket No 
18171R0027 

18171R0039 

18171R0063 
18171R0067 

18171RO068 
18171RO075 
18171RO076 
19171R0001 

19171R0002 
19171R0003 

19171R0004 
19171R0005 

19171R0006 

19171R0007 
19171RO008 

19171RO009 

19171R0010 
19171R0011 

19171R0012 

19171R0013 
19171R0014 

19171R0015 
19171R0016 
19171R0017 

19171R0018 
19171R0019 

19171R0020 

19171R0021 
19171R0022 

19171 R0023 
19171R0024 
19171R0025 

19171R0026 
19171R0027 

19171R0028 
19171R0029 

19171RO030 

19171RO031 
19171RO032 

K. Ashok 
Mohammed Irshad 

T. Ajantha Reddy 
V. Swati 
V. Sankar 

G. Praveen 

Muzammil Mehdi 
Adla Sai 

Name 

A Jayasri 
Akkaladevi Varshitha 

Alldi Sai Charan 
B.M.Jothsnavi 

Badala Sravan 
Bandari Nikhil 

Bejigama Priyanka 
Bejawada Sandeep 
Beldha Bhargavi 
Bellamkonda Manasa 

Biradar Rohith Kumar 

Boddupally Sravani 
BAbhinav Kumar 

Bura Saikiran Goud 

Byroju Ramya 
Ch.Praveen Kumar 

Chandhulawar Yogesh 
Chigurla Akhila 
Chikkonda Shivakrishna 

Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chityala Shivani 
D.Sreeja 
Dayala Oum Sripriya 
Devasoth Rajamouli 
DAkhila 
Elsavath Mounika 

Ettamoni Priyanka 
Golla Nagesh 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 
Ganji Srikanth 

Gannu Anvitha 

A 

SIGNATURE 

Mel 

Mo 

Abseut 



69. 

70. 

72 

73 

78. 

82 

74. 

76. 

75. 

79. 
80. 

81. 

83. 
84. 

77. 

67. 

71. 

66. 

40. 

65. 

44 

45 

47. 

64. 

68. 

41. 

60. 

62. 

63. 

42. 

50. 

43. 

S1. 

53. 

49. 

54. 

61. 

46. 

48. 

55 

56 

57. 

52. 

58. 
59. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) (AfMliated to JNTU, Recognised by AlCTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 19171RO033 Gayakawada Yamini 
Gudupally Deepika 19171R0034 

19171R0035 
19171R0036 
19171R0037 
19171R0038 
19171RO039 
19171R0040 
19171RO041 
19171R0042 
19171R0043 
19171R0044 
19171R0046 
19171R0047 
19171R0048 
19171R0049 
19171R0050 
19171R0051 
19171R0052 
19171R0053 
19171R0054 
19171R0055 
19171RO056 
19171R0057 
19171RO0S8 
19171R0059 
19171R0060 
19171R0061 
19171R0063 
19171R0064 
19171R0065 
19171R0066 
19171R0067 
19171R0068 
19171R0069 

19171R0070 
19171RO071 
19171RO072 

19171R0073 
19171R0074 
19171R0075 
19171R0076 
19171R0077 
19171R0078 

19171RO079 

Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gunti Ralhul 
Jangala Mahesh 
Juluri Yashashwini 

K.Vikaram 
Kakarajala Ujwala 
Kambhapati Sai Rupini 
Karrola Yogitha 
Kashamalla Prasanna Laxmi 
Katikala Cion Kumari 
Kokkonda Sai Prasanna 
Konda Sai Kiran 
Kothapalli Karthik 
Ladhiperla Nikshitha 
Lakki Reddy Srivalli 
M.Likhita 
Madha Nageshwari 
Mahenderkar Reshab 
Makam Shailaja 
Maruwada Kavyasree 
M Nagesh 
Moreddy Prathyusha 
Mudavath Kavitha 
Mudavath Paramesh 
M Jayasri 
Nagaram Teja Chary 
Nemani Keerthi 
P.Vamshidhar Reddy 
Pathlavath Rakesh 
Thalla Akhila 
Perumalla Shireesha 
Polagoni Meghana 
Poloju Pravalika 
Rachakonda Binduja 
Ramavath Vennela 
S.Mohan 
Sama Sai Krishna Reddy 
Samreen 
Sara Vaishnavi 
Shaik Rehma 
Shaistha Muskaan 
Sreebhadri Manjunath 
Surarapu Leela Vara Prasad 

Hoset 

Mh 

Voue 

Abst 

ICHNG 



Dedy Educaional Soc1et TECHNOLOGY 
85. 

86. 
87. 
88. 

89. 
90. 

91. 
92. 

93. 
94. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 

(Afiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

19171R0080 

19171RO081 
19171RO082 
19171RO083 

19171R0084 
19171RO086 

19171R0087 

19171RO088 
19171RO089 
19171RO090 

Survi Durga 
T.Deepak Singh 
TNaveenkumar 
Thota Soumya Rani 

U Mohanraj 
Vinjamuri Keerthi 
J Indrasena Reddy 
Gaddam Mythili Reddy 
Akula Manish 

M. Anusha 

tees 



DATE: 21/06/2023 

Title 

This is to informll students and teaching staff that Discussions regarding IMC orientation programme 

is going to condul on JUNE/22/2023. 

Date 

BHARAT INSTITUTE O TECHNOLOGY 

Time 

Venue 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AICTE & PCLNew Delhi andAiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:08414-252645,e-mail: bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Vision 

IMC orientation programme 

2/06/2023 

Mission 

2:00 AM - 4:00 PM 

Admin / 

BIT SEMINAR HALL. 

CIRCULAR 

To build the nation's one among the best .centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 

Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 

(pharmac firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 

practical application of knowledge. and research in pharnmaceutical sciences in order to train 

them to nany positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
academic and health care sector. 

M2: To inpart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 

support 0: modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 

abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: To ipart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 

developed. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

the future 

commitmnt for the service of mankind. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Event:icUssiDns 
SI. No. 

1. 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

JiBCUssions 3egxding IMC Osentabion piogramy 

2. 

3 

4. 

6 

7. 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

No. of Students: 

Hall Ticket No 
20171T0001 

20171T0002 

20171T0003 

20171T0004 

20171T0005 

20171T0006 

20171TO007 

20171TO009 

20171T0010 

20171T0011 

20171T0012 

20171TO013 

20171T0014 

20171T0015 

20171TO016 

20171TO017 

20171TO018 

20171TO019 

20171TO020 

20171TO021 

20171TO022 

20171T0023 

20171T0024 

20171T0025 

20171T0026 

Signature of Invigilator: 

A. Bharat 
Accha Harshitha 

Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 

Name 

Badugu Keerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabeeha Fatima 

KAkash 

Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 
Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 

Muthyala Adarsh 
N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 

Rupavath Manjula 
Sania Siddiqui 
Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 

Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 

Velupally Sai Preetham 

No of Absentees: 

Signature 

Mauue 

No of Presentees: 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Even : 

SI. No. 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

6. 

7. 

8. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 
25. 

26. 

3RD YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Hall Ticket No 

19171TO001 

19171TO002 

19171T0003 
19171T0004 

19171TO005 
19171TO006 

19171TO007 

19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171T0011 
19171T0012 

19171T0013 
19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171T0016 

19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171T0019 
19171T0020 
19171T0021 

19171T0022 

19171TO0023 

19171T0024 
19171T0025 

19171TO026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 
Dasari Amulya 

Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 
Elmati Sahithi Reddy 

Gondi Sathvika 
Japa Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutala Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P. N. Sai Krishna Sharma 

Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

ae 

leogelbe 



going to conduet 

Title 

Date 

This is to inform all students and teaching staff that One Day Seminar on Elocution on kill cancer is 

Time 

EHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Venue 

Vision 

Admin 

\Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(pproved by AICTE & PCI.New Dellhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:08414-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

Elbcution on kill cancer 

SEP/8/2023. 

1 09/2022 

9; 0 AM - 1:30 PM 

BIT SEMINAR HALL. 

CIRCULAR 

DATE: 18/09/2022 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(pharmacy) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitment for the service of mankind. 

the future. 

MI: To b:ing to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practical application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them to nany positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
academic und health care sector. 

M2: To inpart education, in a conductive ambience, as conmprehensive as possible, with the 
support of nodern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developed. nd major purpose of lile is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 



V YR PHARM D 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

EVENT- ELOCUTION ON KILL CANCER 

1. 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 
10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

17. 

18. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Afiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

19. 

20. 

18171T0001 

18171T0002 
18171TO003 
18171TO004 

18171TO005 

18171T0006 

18171T0007 

18171T0008 

18171T0009 

18171TO010 

18171TO011 
18171TO012 

18171T0013 

18171TO014 

18171T0015 

18171T0016 

18171T0017 

18171T0018 

18171TO019 

18171T0020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 
Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 

Name 

Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 

Maria Baseer 
Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

A toaloent 

Alashe 

4kakyo 
Baisha 

C-NAVEGNA. 
atth, 

Ssava 
laraa 

kaislnes 



3RD YR PHARMD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

1. 

EVENT- ELOCUTION ON KILL CANCER 

2. 

3 

4 

S 

6 

a 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 

23. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

24. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) (Affiliated to JNTU, Recogniscd by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of lndia) 

25. 

Hall Ticket No 

20171T0001 
20171TO002 
20171T0003 
20171T0004 
20171T0005 
20171T0006 
20171T0007 
20171T0009 
20171TO010 
20171T0011 
20171T0012 
20171T0013 
20171T0014 
20171TO0015 
20171T0016 
20171T0017 
20171T0018 

20171TO019 
20171T0020 
20171T0021 
20171T0022 

20171T0023 
20171T0024 
20171TO025 

20171TO0026 

A. Bharat 

Accha Harshitha 

Ayidalapally Chandra Shekar 
Badugu Keerthi 
Bairi Rohith 

Name 

Blissy Jasper Mogalathurthi 
Chinthanippu La Krishika 
Fabeeha Fatima 
KAkash 
Kairam Sahithi Priya 
Korampalli Aishwarya 
M.Shiva Swapna 
Mohammed Moinuddin Saadh 
Muthyala Adarsh 
N Prathyusha 
Nakka Pravalika 
Rathod Harikrishna 
Rupavath Manjula 
Sania Siddiqui 
Sivika Moluguri 
Sufiya 
Sura Manikanta 

Syed Abdul Naveed 
Varkala Bindhu 

Velupally Sai Preetham 

Signature 

abeehe 
Alcas 

M.dassth. 
Paathyugha 

Pxaraka 
IRkush lana 

Abiviha 

Mani oita 









DATE: 13/06/203 

Title 

Date 

This is to inform all students and teaching staff that Formation of IMC cell is going to conduct on JUNE/14/2023. 

Time 

Venue 

Admi. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrabimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 (Approved by AICTE & PCI.New Delhi andAffliated to JNTU Hyderabad) Sponsored by: CIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Missien 

Formation of IMC cell 

14 06/2023 

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

CIRCULAR 

SEMINAR HALL 

Aca etmic Ie 
13l6/23 Principa 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmac) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commiinent for the service of mankind. 

M1: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical pplication of knowledge, and research in pharnmaceutical sciences in order to train theni to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academi: and bealth care sector. M2: To inpart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support o modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities sd passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developcd. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



EVENT:FORMATION OF IMC CELL 

SL. No. Hall Ticket No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

6 

7. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

18171T0001 
18171TO0002 

18171T0003 

18171TO004 

18171T0005 

18171T0006 

18171T0007 

18171TO008 

18171T0009 

18171T0010 

18171T0011 

18171T0012 

18171T0013 

18171TO014 

18171TO015 

18171T0016 

18171T0017 

18171T0018 

18171TO019 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

18171TO020 

Anne Rohan Poornender 

Ainala Kavya 

Name 

Alfiya Shaik Shabbir 
Alugubelli Upendhar Reddy 
Aiyagari Naga Krishna Mallika 
Attaluri Manisha 

Baikan Kavya 
Bayaram Shravya 
Bharmavath Sirisha 

Chikkela Naveena 
Chiramchetti Sathvwika 

Damera Kalyani 
Dara Sravan Kumar 

Dupati Manasa 
Fatima Syeda Atiya 
Goshika Vaishnavi 

Kodiganti Divya 
Kathula Lakshman 

Maria Baseer 

Uroosa Fatima 

Signature 

Kavg 

Mat 

lath 

Cattt 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Event- FORMATION IMC CELL 

SI. No. Hall Ticket No 

1 

2. 

3 

4. 

6. 

8 
9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

14. 

15. 
16 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 
23. 

4'h YRPHARM D 

24. 
25. 

13. 19171T0013 

26. 

19171T0001 

19171T0002 

19171TO003 

19171TO004 

19171T0005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 

19171TO008 
19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171T0011 
19171T0012 

19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171TO016 

19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171T0019 

19171TO020 

19171T0021 

19171T0022 

19171T0023 

19171TO024 

19171T0025 

19171TO026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Japa Om Prakash Reddy 

Kamiseti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutala Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 
Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 
P. N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

Bstiade 

Mams 

Mung 

agelia 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCI,New Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:08414-252645, e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Time :9:30 to 4:15 pm 

Vision 

Independence Day, one of the three National bolidays in India is observed in all Indian states and 
union territories. On the eve of lndependence Day, In BHARAT INSTITUTIONS the Speech on 
India delivers the "Address to the Nation", On 15 August. the Principal hoists the Indian flag in BIT 
ground. The lndian national anthem, "lana (Gana Mana". is sung. The speech is followed by a march 

est of divisions of the BIT NCC Candidates, We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D 
students for their active participation. Respective class in charges is requested to inform their class 
students regarding the participation in the program. 

Admin I/C 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

INDEPENDENCE DAY 

DATE: 15-8-2022 

Club Achvity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Acadet 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education ineluding training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best edücation, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of moderm 
technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 

M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpose of life is seen by mankind and m�eting the great challenges of the future. 



IV YR PHARMD 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

SI. No. 

Event- INDEPENDENCE DAY 

1. 

2 

3. 

4 

6 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

25. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) (ARiliated to JNTU, Recognised by AICTE & Approvcd by Pharmacy Council of India) 

26. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 
19171TO002 
19171T0003 
19171TO004 

19171T0005 
19171TO006 

19171TO007 
19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171TO010 
19171T0011 

19171TO012 

19171T0013 

19171TO014 

19171T0015 

19171TO016 

19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171TO019 

19171T0020 

19171T0021 

19171TO022 

19171T0023 
19171T0024 

19171T0025 

19171T0026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 
Dasari Amulya 

Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 

Gondi Sathvika 
Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 
Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

A 

bett 

Halle 



Subject -INDEPENDENCE DAY 
SI. No. Hall Ticket No 

20171RO001 
2. 
3 
4 

6. 
7 
8 

9 
10. 

4 
5. 
6. 
7 

11. 20171R0011 
2 20171R0012 
13. 20171RO013 

24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

30. 
31. 

8 20171R0018 
19 20171R0019 
20. 20171R0020 

22. 20171R0022 

34. 

20171R0002 
20171R0003 

23. 20171R0024 

20171RO004 

36. 

20171R0005 
20171R0006 

38. 

20171RO007 
20171R0008 

40. 

20171RO009 
20171R0010 

42. 
43. 

28. 20171R0029 
29. 20171R0030 

45. 

20171R0014 
20171R0015 

47. 

20171R0016 

48. 

20171R0017 

49. 

32. 20171R0033 

50. 

33. 20171R0034 

51. 

20171R0025 

35. 20171R0036 

20171R0026 
20171R0027 
20171R0028 

37. 20171R0038 

20171R0031 

39. 20171R0040 

20171R0032 

41. 20171R0042 

20171R0035 

20171RO037 

20171R0039 

44. 20171R0045 

20171R0041 

46. 20171R0047 

20171R0043 
20171R0044 

20171RO046 

20171R0048 
20171R0049 
20171RO050 
20171R0051 
20171R0052 

B. PHARM 3RD YR 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

52. 20171RO053 

Name 
Alle Vamshi Krishna 
Ambilpur Nandini 
Anusha Nenavath 

B.Sony 
Badella Varshini 

Bairee Priyanka 
Bakka Nissi 
Bandi Avinash Goud 
Bathula Shivani 
Battula Bhanu Prakash 
Baswapur Bhavani 
Bolibattini Manisha 

Bommasamudram Harshithaa 
Bompelly Anjali 
Boyapalli Ishwarya 

Buthkur Akhila 
Bykani Srikanth 

Ch. Anil Kumar 
Challa Sai Keerthana 
Chennagoni Tulasi 
Chiluka Mounika 
Chindam Sushma 
Chivarala Poojitha 

Chowgani Akanksha Goud 
Dadi Sumanth 
Devarakonda Navadeep 
Dulla Spandana 

E.Laxmi Prasanna 
Erati Shireesha 
Eslavath Dinesh 

Eslavath Prameela 
G. manisha 
Gaddam Nikhitha 
Gandeti Praneeth Goud 
Gunaganti Devender 
Gundagani Kruti 

Houjakari Aparna 
JNaresh 
Joku Narsimha 
K. Kavya 
K. Venkatesh Reddy 

K.Krishnaveni 
K.Ram 
Kalluri Gayathiri Devi 
Kolanu Gowtham 
Komera Nikitha 
Kondam Yashvanth Reddy 
Kotha Radika 
Krishna Murty Nadini 
Mohammed Maqsood 
M. Rohith Reddy 

Ma.Parvez 

Signature 

Bhaia 
Ano 

awalep 

h 
raeele 

Malet 

Leve 

Vea ked 

Gnutha 

21. 20171R0021 



DATE: 0706203 

Title 

Date 

This is to intom all students and teaching sal' that Vision,mission,initiation of industry mentor cell is 
going to conduon UNEO8/2023. 

Time 

Venue 

Admin 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalally(). bnbimptnan( M), Ranga Redly Dist(Al), 501510 \ppoved by AlC &PCLNew Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by CUMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Ihone:08414-25261S,e mail: bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

\isionmission,initiation of industry mentor cell 

N00/2023 

CIRCULAR 

030 AM - 1:30 PM 

SIMINAR HALL 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical education including training and esearch. Bharat Institute of technology (phurmaey) fimly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commiimnt lor the service of' ankind. 

M1: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them te any positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academ1c and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support o modern technologics nd pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities ad pussions to work wisely creatively and eflectively for the betterment of the society. M3: To ipart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the tuture. 



DATE: 07/06/2023 

Title 

Date 

This is to inforn all students and teaching siafl that Vision,mission, initiation of industry mentor cell is 
going to conduct on JUNE/O8/2023. 

Time 

Venue 

Admin 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimp1tnan (M), Ranga Reddy Dist(A P), 501510 
Approved by AlCTE& PCLNew Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CIIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

Vision.mission,initiation of industry mentor cell 

N06/2023 

CIRCULAR 

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

SEMINAR HALL 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(pharmacy ) finly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commilnent for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practica application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them to nany positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
academic and health care sector. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support ol modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilitie. ad passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developed. and major purpose of liie is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 
the future. 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

Event - Initation of Industry Mentor cells 

SI. No. 

2 

3. 

4 

5 

6. 

7 

9. 

10. 
11. 

12. 
13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 
22. 
23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 

19171T0002 

19171T0003 

19171T0004 
19171TO005 

19171TO006 
19171TO007 

19171TO008 

19171TO009 

19171T0010 

19171T0011 

19171T0012 

19171T0013 
19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171TO016 

19171T0017 
19171T0018 

19171TO0019 

19171TO0020 
19171T0021 

19171TO022 

19171TO023 

19171T0024 

19171T0025 

19171T0026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 
Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 
P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 

Sabhavath Dhania 

Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

ret 
Razak P 

Man 

Kshth 



Title 

Date 

Time 

This is to inform all students and teaching stalf that Narçotics drugs awareness program at JNTUH is 
going to conduet on May/06/2023. 

Venue 

Admin 

Vision 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatn:m(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE & PCI.New Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) Sponsored by: ClHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:08414-252645,c-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Missio: 

CIRCULAR 

Employability skill from Mahindra pride (TASK). 
6/05/2023 

9:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

JNTUH Auditorium,Jntuh, Hyderabad. 

DATE: 05/05/2023 

Acaitetic 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) fimly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitnment for the service of mankind. 

M1: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practicai application of knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train thenn to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To inpart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support o! modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developcd. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



S.No. 

Event -Narcotics - Drugs awareness program 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

Hall Ticket 
No 

27. 

21171R0001 

28. 

21171R0002 

21171R0003 

21171RO004 

21171R0005 

21171R0006 

21171R0007 

21171RO008 

21171R0009 

21171R0010 

21171R0011 

21171R0012 

21171R0013 

21171R0014 

21171R0015 

21171R0016 

21171R0017 

21171R0018 

2117IRO019 

21171R0020 

21171R0021 

21171R0022 

21171R0023 

25. 2117IRO025 
21171R0024 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

21171R0027 

21171R0028 

B. PHARM 3RD 
ATTANDANCE SHEET 

Alumachitti Nehà 
Banavath Pallavi 

Bandaru Dixitha 

Bandaru Parshuram 

Bandaru Poojitha 
Banoth Sridhar 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 
Bhukya Indhu 

Name 

Bokkena Saisrija 
Boreddy Prasanna 
Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 
Chinta Sindhuja 
D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 
Dudipala Gayathri 

Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 
Gouni Nikhitha 

26. 21171R0026 Gujjari Sagarika Laxmi 

Gubba Laxmi 

Gugulothu Veeru 

Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 
Gundla Sai Krishna 

Signature 

Aeh 

Prasann 

han 

MWthe 



29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

21171R0029 
21171R0030 

21171RO031 

21171R0032 

21171R0033 

21171R0034 

21171R0035 

21171RO036 

21171R0037 

21171R0038 

21171R0039 

21171R0040 

21171R0041 

21171R0042 

21171R0043 

21171RO044 

21171R0045 

21171R0046 

21171R0047 

21171R0048 

21171R0049 

21171RO050 

21171R0051 

21171R0052 

21171R0053 

21171RO054 

Hanumanth Kumar 
J.Ramesh 

Jallolu Kalpana 
Jatothu Akhila 

K prem Kumar 

K Rugvedi Rao 

Kanchi Ramya Sree 
Kandikanti Deepika 
Kanugula Yashaswini 
Kasaraveni Sheethal 

Konduti Sandhyarani 
Kotla Ashwini 

Kummari Nithya Sri 
Kusumba Shivaji 
Kyatham Akhil Reddy 
Madasu Raj Kumar 
Manchukond A Nandini 

Medari Darathi Rechal 
Mekala Swetha 

Modugumudi Mahesh Chandra 
Mohd Javeed 

Morthad Shreemitha 

Mudigonda Akhila 
Nagapur Himavarsha 

Nakirekanti Pavani 

Nomula Kusuma 

shwini 

ttnet 
Paveni 

Kusu 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrabimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PCLNev Delhi andA ffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phonc:084 |4-252645,e-mail.bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

We are pleascd to announee the following schedule for Pharmacist day celebrations to be conducted on 
25h Sept-2022. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm-D students for their active 
participation and we request class incharge's to kindly guide the students according to program 
schedule. 

PHARMACIST DAY CELEBRATIONS-25H SEPTEMBER 2022 

THEME: Pharmacy united in action for a healthicr world. 

Venue : Bharat Institutions 

Time : 9:30 AM 

CIRCULAR 

Pharmacist Rally: 10:00-10:30 (ln Campus) 

Programme: 10:30-11:30 

Vision 

Cultural Activities & Prize distribution: 2:30-4:30Opm 

Admin i/C 

Mission 

Competitions: 12:00-2:00 

1. Painting 

2. Elocution 

3. Poster Presentation 

4. Quiz 

5. Essay Writing 

Club Incharge. 

P.Twla Pushpa 
Nss co-ordinator : Mrs.Azka Fathima 

Principal 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledye and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledye, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leudership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: lo impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
technoloyies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creatively and effectively for the betlerment of the society. 

M3: To inmpart a Value Based education, wlhere the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major purpose 
of life is seen by nankind and neeting the great challenges of the future. 



EVENT: 
SI. No. 

1 

2. 

3. 
4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 
36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

44. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

WORLD PHARMACIST DAY 
Hall Ticket No 
19171RO001 

19171R0002 
19171R0003 

19171R0004 
19171R0005 

19171R0006 
19171RO007 

19171RO008 
19171R0009 
19171R0010 

19171R0011 
19171R0012 

19171R0013 
19171R0014 

19171R0015 

1917IR0016 

19171R0017 

19171R0018 

19171R0019 
19171R0020 

19171R0021 
19171R0022 

19171R0023 
19171R0024 

19171R0025 
19171R0026 

19171R0027 
19171R0028 

19171R0029 

19171R0030 
19171R0031 

1917IR0032 

1917IR0033 

19171R0034 

1917IR0035 

19171R0036 

19171RO037 

19171R0038 
19171R0039 

19171R0040 

19171R0041 

19171R0042 
19171R0043 

ATTENDANCE SHEET: 

19171R0044 

Adla Sai 

A Jayasri 
Akkaladevi Varshitha 
Alldi Sai Charan 

B.M.Jothsnavi 

Badala Sravan 
Bandari Nikhil 

Name 

Bejigama Priyanka 
Bejawada Sandeep 
Beldha Bhargavi 
Bellamkonda Manasa 

Biradar Rohith Kumar 

Boddupally Sravani 
B Abhinav Kumar 

Bura Saikiran Goud 

Byroju Ramya 
Ch.Praveen Kumar 

Chandhulawar Yogesh 
Chigurla Akhila 
Chikkonda Shivakrishna 
Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chityala Shivani 
D.Sreeja 
Dayala Oum Sripriya 
Devasoth Rajamouli 
D Akhila 
Elsavath Mounika 

Ettamoni Priyanka 
Golla Nagesh 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 
Ganji Srikanth 
Gannu Anvitha 

Gayakawada Yamini 
Gudupally Deepika 

Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gunti Rahul 

Jangala Mahesh 
Juluri Yashashwini 
K.Vikaram 

Kakarajala Ujwala 
Kambhapati Sai Rupini 
Karrola Yogitha 
Kashamalla Prasanna Laxmi 

Katikala Cion Kumari 

SIGNATURE 

Yawer 

Cumt 

Kaya 



45. 

46. 
47. 

48. 
49. 

S0. 
S1. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

S5. 

S6. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 
70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 
74. 

75. 

76. 
77. 
78. 

79. 
80. 

81. 
82. 
83. 

84. 

85. 

86. 

87. 

19171R0046 
19171R0047 

19171R0048 
19171R0049 
19171R0050 

19171R0051 
19171RO0052 
19171R0053 
19171R0054 
19171R0055 
19171R0056 
19171R0057 
19171R0058 
19171RO059 
19171R0060 
19171R0061 

19171RO063 
19171R0064 
19171R0065 
19171R0066 
19171R0067 
19171R0068 
19171R0069 
19171R0070 
19171R0071 
19171R0072 
19171R0073 
19171R0074 
19171R0075 
19171RO076 
19171R0077 
19171R0078 
19171RO079 
19171R0080 
19171R0081 
19171R0082 
19171R0083 
19171R0084 
19171R0086 
19171R0087 
19171R0088 
19171RO089 
19171R0090 

Kokkonda Sai Prasanna 
Konda Sai Kiran 

Kothapalli Karthik 
Ladhiperla Nikshitha 
Lakki Reddy Srivalli 
M.Likhita 
Madha Nageshwari 
Mahenderkar Reshab 
Makam Shailaja 
Maruwada Kavyasree 
M Nagesh 
Moreddy Prathyusha 
Mudavath Kavitha 
Mudavath Paramesh 
M Jayasri 
Nagaram Teja Chary 
Nemani Keerthi 

P.Vamshidhar Reddy 
Pathlavath Rakesh 
Thalla Akhila 
Perumalla Shireesha 
Polagoni Meghana 
Poloju Pravalika 
Rachakonda Binduja 
Ramavath Vennela 
S.Mohan 
Sama Sai Krishna Reddy 
Samreen 
Sara Vaishnavi 
Shaik Rehma 
Shaistha Muskaan 
Sreebhadri Manjunath 
Surarapu Leela Vara Prasad 
Survi Durga 
T.Deepak Singh 
T.Naveenkumar 
Thota Soumya Rani 

U Mohanraj 
Vinjamuri Keerthi 
J Indrasena Reddy 

Gaddam Mythili Reddy 
Akula Manish 
M. Anusha 

Se . 

M 

Anwhe 



SI. No. 

Event- World Pharmacist day 

1. 
2. 
3 
4. 
5. 

6 
7 

9 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16. 
17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 
21. 

22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 

36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

40. 
41 

42. 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

47. 

Hall Ticket No 
20171RO001 
20171RO002 
20171RO003 
20171R0004 
20171RO005 

20171R0006 
20171R0007 
20171R0008 
20171R0009 
20171R0010 
20171R0011 
20171R0012 
20171R0013 
20171R0014 
20171R0015 
20171R0016 
20171R0017 
20171R0018 
20171R0019 
20171RO020 
20171R0021 
20171R0022 
20171R0024 
20171R0025 
20171R0026 
20171R0027 
20171R0028 
20171RO029 
20171RO030 
20171RO031 
20171R0032 
20171R0033 
20171RO034 
20171RO035 
20171R0036 
20171R0037 
20171R0038 
20171RO039 
20171R0040 
20171RO041 
20171RO042 
20171R0043 
20171RO044 
20171RO045 
20171R0046 
20171R0047 
20171R0048 

48. 20171RO049 
49. 2017R0050 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

50. 20171RO051 

Name 
Alle Vamshi Krishna 
Ambilpur Nandini 
Anusha Nenavath 

B.Sony 
Badella Varshini 
Bairee Priyanka 
Bakka Nissi 
Bandi Avinash Goud 
Bathula Shivani 

Battula Bhanu Prakash 
Baswapur Bhavani 

Bolibattini Manisha 
Bommasamudram Harshithaa 
Bompelly Anjali 
Boyapalli Ishwarya 

Buthkur Akhila 
Bykani Srikanth 
Ch. Anil Kumar 
Challa Sai Keerthana 
Chennagoni Tulasi 
Chiluka Mounika 

Chindam Sushma 
Chivarala Poojitha 
Chowgani Akanksha Goud 

Dadi Sumanth 
Devarakonda Navadeep 
Dulla Spandana 

E.Laxmi Prasanna 
Erati Shireesha 

Eslavath Dinesh 
Eslavath Prameela 

G. manisha 
Gaddam Nikhitha 
Gandeti Praneeth Goud 
Gunaganti Devender 
Gundagani Kruti 
Houjakari Aparna 

J.Naresh 
Joku Narsimha 

K. Kavya 
K. Venkatesh Reddy 
K.Krishnaveni 
K.Ram 

Kalluri Gayathiri Devi 
Kolanu Gowtham 
Komera Nikitha 
Kondam Yashvanth Reddy 
Kotha Radika 
Krishna Murty Nadini 

Mohammed Magsood 

Signature 

Soy 



World Pharmacist Day 

SI.No. 

1. 

2 
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4 

5 

6 

7. 

9. 

10. 

11. 
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13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 
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18. 
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22. 

21171R0001 

21171R0002 

21171R0003 

23. 

Hall Ticket 

21171R0004 

24. 

No 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

21171R0005 

27. 

28. 

29. 

21171R0006 

21171R0007 

30. 

21171R0008 

21171R0009 

21171R0010 

21171R0011 

21171R0012 

21171R0013 

2117IR0014 

21171R0015 

2117IR0016 

21171R0017 

21171R0018 

21171R0019 

21171R0020 

21171R0021 

25. 2117IRO025 

21171R0022 

21171R0023 

26. 2117IRO026 

21171R0024 

21171R0027 

Alumachitti Neha 

ATTANDANCE SHEET 

Banavath Pallavi 

21171R0028 

Bandaru Dixitha 

21171R0029 

Bandaru Parshuram 

21171R0030 

Bandaru Poojitha 

Name 

Banoth Sridhar 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 

Bhukya Indhu 

Bokkena Saisrija 
Boreddy Prasanna 

Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 

Chinta Sindhuja 

D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 

Dudipala Gayathri 
Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 

Gouni Nikhitha 

Gubba Laxmi 

Gugulothu Veeru 
Gujjari Sagarika Laxmi 
Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 

Gundla Sai Krishna 

Hanumanth Kumar 

J.Ramesh 
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haan ne 
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50 
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21171R0031 

21171R0032 
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21171R0039 
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21171R0041 

21171R0042 
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21171R0044 

21171R0045 

21171R0046 

21171R0047 

21171R0048 

21171R0049 

21171R0050 

21171R0051 

21171R0052 

21171R0053 

21171R0054 

Jallolu Kalpana 

Jatothu Akhila 

K prem Kumar 

K Rugvedi Rao 

Kanchi Ramya Sree 

Kandikanti Deepika 

Kanugula Yashaswini 

Kasaraveni Sheethal 

Konduti Sandhyarani 
Kotla Ashwini 

Kummari Nithya Sri 

Kusumba Shivaji 

Kyatham Akhil Reddy 

Madasu Raj Kumar 

Manchukond A Nandini 

Medari Darathi Rechal 

Mekala Swetha 

Modugumudi Mahesh Chandra 

Mohd Javeed 

Morthad Shreemitha 

Mudigonda Akhila 

Nagapur Himavarsha 

Nakirekanti Pavani 

Nomula Kusuma 

alana 

aslehun 
shetha 

Sand hy 

Nandh 

wehs 

chendhe 



2HARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL0GY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

Event- World Pharmacist Day 

SI. No. 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

S. 

6 

8. 

9. 

10 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 
16. 

17. 
18 

19. 
20. 

21. 

23. 
24. 

25. 
26. 

Hall Ticket No 

19171T0001 

19171T0002 

19171T0003 

19171TO004 

19171T0005 

19171T0006 

19171T0007 

19171T0008 

19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171TO011 

19171TO012 

19171TO013 

19171TO014 

19171T0015 

19171T0016 

19171T0017 

19171T0018 

19171TO019 

22. 19171TO022 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

19171T0020 

19171TO021 

19171TO023 
19171TOO024 

19171TO025 

19171T0026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 
Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 

Jap Om Prakash Reddy 
Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 

Mohd Saleem 
Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 

Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 

P.N. Sai Krishna Sharma 

Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 

hale 
She 



schedule. 

We are pleased to announce the following schedule for Republic day celebrations to be conducted on 

26h Jan-2023. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm-D 1* year students for their active 
participation and we request class inclharge's to kindly guide the students according to program 

Competitions: 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Venue : Bharat lnstitutions 

Time : 9:30 AM 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrabimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE & PCI,New Delhi andAfriliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Before 2:00 PM 

9:30-1 1:30 AM - Painting 

Before 12:00 PM - Music 

Admia /C 

Visioo 

REPUBLIC DAY CELEBRATIONS-26TH JANUARY 2023 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

Poetry 
Club Activity Incharge/ Dy. incharge 

Dr.Kezia M a 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Dr.Sharanya 

To build the nation's one anong the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmnaceutical 
cducation including training and rescarch. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledye and ethical responsibility drives individual conmmitment for the service of mankin. 

MI: To ring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowlcdue. and research in pharnaceutical sciences in order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
IeSponsilility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
lechnologies and pedagogic iools. and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
CIaivet and efleetively for the beternient of the society. 

M3: To inpart a Value Bascd edrcation, where the nmind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpoelife is scen by manlkind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



Yahahe 

hahw 

Deepta 

Syue 

Voceah 

Abha 

SIGNATURE 

K.Vikaram 
Juluri Yashashwini 

Jangala Mahesh 
Gunti Rahul 

Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gudupally Deepika 

Gayakawada Yamini 
Gannu Anvitha 

Ganji Srikanth 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 

Golla Nagesh 
Ettamoni Priyanka 
Elsavath Mounika 

D Akhila 
Devasoth Rajamouli 

Dayala Oum Sripriya 
D.Sreeja 

Chityala Shivani 
Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chikkonda Shivakrishna 

Name 

Chigurla Akhila 
Chandhulawar Yogesh 

Ch.Praveen Kumar 
Byroju Ramya 

Bura Saikiran Goud 
B Abhinav Kumar 

Boddupally Sravani 
Biradar Rohith Kumar 

Bellamkonda Manasa 
Beldha Bhargavi 

Bejawada Sandeep 
Bejigama Priyanka 

Bandari Nikhil 
Badala Sravan 

B.M.Jothsnavi 
Aldi Sai Charan 

Akkaladevi Varshitha 
A Jayasri 

Adla Sai 
Muzammil Mehdi 

G. Praveen 
V. Sankar 
V. Swati 
L. Ajantha Reddy 

Mohammed Irshad 
K. Ashok 

19171R0039 
19171R0038 
19171R0037 
1917IR0036 
1917IR0035 
19171R0034 
19171R0033 
19171R0032 
19171R0031 

19171R0030 
19171R0029 

19171R0028 
19171R0027 

19171R0026 
19171R0025 

19171 R0024 
19171R0023 
19171RO022 
19171R0021 

19171R0020 
19171 R0019 

19171R0018 
19171R0017 
19171R0016 
19171R0015 
19171R0014 
19171R0013 
19171R0012 
19171R0011 
19171R0010 
19171R0009 

19171R0008 
19171R0007 
19171R0006 
19171R0005 
19171R0004 
19171R0003 
19171R0002 
19171R0001 

18171R0076 
18171R0075 

18171R0068 
18171R0067 

18171R0063 
18171R0039 
18171RO027 

Hall Ticket No 
EVENT : REPUBLIC DAY 

MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 
BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
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46. 

41. 
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38 

36 

30. 

37 

29. 
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33 
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25. 
24. 

12 

23. 

10 

22. 
21. 
20. 

19 

16 

17 
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14 
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15 

13. 
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DATE: 1203 2003 

Title 

This is to inlon ll students and teaching staff that Employability skill from Mahindra pride (TASK) 

Date 

is going to condut Irom March/ 13/2023 to March/18/2023. 

Time 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Venue 

Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE & PCLNew Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by CHMR LDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
P'hone 08414-252615.c-mail:bitpharm 2009@gmail.com 

Visien 

Mission 

bmployability skill from Mabindra pride (TASK). 
13/03/2023 to 18/03/2023 

CIRCULAR 

9:30 AM -1:30 PM 

AdminC 

SEMINAR HALL 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitment for the service of mankind. 

M1: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practical application of knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
thern to imany positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the suppoit of modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilitics and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. M3: lo inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 
Event- Employability skill from Mahindra pride 
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BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
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Hall Ticket No 
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18171RO063 
18171R0067 
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19171RO032 
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19171R0037 
19171R0038 

K. Ashok 

Mohammed Irshad 
T. Ajantha Reddy 
V. Swati 

V. Sankar 
G. Praveen 

Muzammil Mehdi 
Adla Sai 

A Jayasri 
Akkaladevi Varshitha 
Alldi Sai Charan 

B.M.Jothsnavi 
Badala Sravan 

Name 

Bandari Nikhil 

Bejigama Priyanka 
Bejawada Sandeep 
Beldha Bhargavi 
Bellamkonda Manasa 
Biradar Rohith Kumar 
Boddupally Sravani 

B Abhinav Kumar 
Bura Saikiran Goud 

Byroju Ramya 
Ch.Praveen Kumar 

Chandhulawar Yogesh 
Chigurla Akhila 
Chikkonda Shivakrishna 
Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chityala Shivani 
D.Sreeja 
Dayala Oum Sripriya 
Devasoth Rajamouli 
D Akhila 

Elsavath Mounika 

Ettamoni Priyanka 
Golla Nagesh 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 
Ganji Srikanth 
Gannu Anvitha 

Gayakawada Yamini 
Gudupally Deepika 
Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gunti Rahul 

Jangala Mahesh 
Juluri Yashashwini 
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1917IR0077 

19171R0078 
19171R0079 
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19171R0084 

19171R0086 

1917IRO087 

19171RO088 

19171RO089 

19171R0090 

K.Vikaram 
Kakarajala Ujwala 

Kambhapati Sai Rupini 
Karrola Yogitha 
Kashamalla Prasanna Laxmi 
Katikala Cion Kumari 

Kokkonda Sai Prasanna 
Konda Sai Kiran 
Kothapalli Karthik 

Ladhiperla Nikshitha 
Lakki Reddy Srivalli 

M.Likhita 

Madha Nageshwari 
Mahenderkar Reshab 

Makam Shailaja 
Maruwada Kavyasree 
M Nagesh 
Moreddy Prathyusha 
Mudavath Kavitha 
Mudavath Paramesh 

M Jayasri 
Nagaram Teja Chary 
Nemani Keerthi 

P.Vamshidhar Reddy 
Pathlavath Rakesh 
Thalla Akhila 

Perumalla Shireesha 

Polagoni Meghana 
Poloju Pravalika 
Rachakonda Binduja 
Ramavath Vennela 

S.Mohan 
Sama Sai Krishna Reddy 
Samreen 
Sara Vaishnavi 

Shaik Rehma 

Shaistha Muskaan 
Sreebhadri Manjunath 
Surarapu Leela Vara Prasad 
Survi Durga 
T.Deepak Singh 
T.Naveenkumar 

Thota Soumya Rani 
U Mohanraj 

Vinjamuri Keerthi 
J Indrasena Reddy 

Gaddam Mythili Reddy 
Akula Manish 
M. Anusha 

Panaa 

Vaura Pake 

Vehnela 

hnnRedhn 

Moyata 

Mohane 

Manist 
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Title 

skills NOV-8- 2022. 

Speaker 

This is to inform all students and teaching staff that One day workshop on TASK Problem solving 

Date 

Time 

Venue 

Admin 1/C 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mangalpally(v). lbrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 
(Approved by AlCTE & PCINew Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
Phone:084 14-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Mission 

One day vvorkshop on on TASK Problem solving skills. 

JHima Bindhu 

12/8/2022 

2:30 AM - 3:30 PM 

CIRCULAR 

SEMINAR HALL 

DATE: 11/8/2022 

Pyindipae 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 

(pharmacy) finly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
commitunent for the service of mankind. 

academic and health care sector. 

MI: Te bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practieal application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 

then to many positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 

M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
support of modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilitie: and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: T inpart a Value Based education. where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
develop cd. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

the future. 

DATE: 15/2/2023 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

EVENT:PROBLEMS SOLVING SKILLS 
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Hall Ticket No 
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19171T0009 

19171T0010 

19171TO011 

19171TO012 

19171TO0013 

19171T0014 

19171T0015 

19171T0016 

19171T0017 

19171TO0018 

19171TO0019 
19171TO020 

19171T0021 

19171T0022 

19171T0023 

19171TO024 

IV YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 

19171T0025 

19171TO026 

Name 

Darni Pravalika 

Dasari Amulya 
Dasari Preethi 

Dhudekula Razak 

Elmati Sahithi Reddy 
Gondi Sathvika 
Jap Om Prakash Reddy 

Kamisetti Gagan Deep 
Kasani Samhitha 

Kibriya Kulsum 
Madugula Akshitha 
Madupathi Manasa 
Mekala Swathi Kiran 

Mogutal Sandhya Rani 
Mohd Saleem 

Nallipogu Sai Tulasi 

Nerella Manoj 
Pailla Sampath Reddy 
Patnam Shetty Sowmya 
Polamuri Havila 
P. N. Sai Krishna Sharma 

Sabhavath Dhania 
Sulthan Chakravarhi 

Sura Sindhuja 
Thota Nitha 

Aneesh Bagelikar 

Signature 
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Event- PROBLEMS SLOVING SKILL 

SI, No. 

2 

3 
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5. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
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B. PHARMACY ATTENDANCE SHEET 

41 

Hall Ticket No 
22171R0001 
22171R0002 
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22171R0004 

22171RO005 

22171RO006 
22171R0007 
22171RO008 
22171RO0009 

22171R0010 
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22171RO012 
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22171RO014 

22171RO015 
22171R0016 
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22171R0018 
22171R0019 
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22171RO021 
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22171R0023 
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22171R0026 
22171R0027 
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22171R0029 
22171R0030 
22171R0031 
22171R0032 
22171R0033 

22171R0034 

22171RO035 
22171R0036 

22171R0037 

22171RO038 

22171RO039 

22171R0040 

22171R0041 

Name 
AGUR PAVAN KUMAR 

ANEM PAVAN KUMAR 
AVOTI NIKITHA 

B SAI KIRAN 
BAIRI HARIKA 

BAKKA UMAMANEESH A 

BALUGULA BHASKAR 

BANAVATH PRADEEPTHA 

BANDARAPU TEJASWI 
BANDI SAI VENKAT 

BIRADAR SHYAM 

BOJANNAGARI 

BOYAPALLY RAMYA 

BURA SHIVA KUMAR 
BUSSA MADHAVI 

C SHARATH CHANDRA 
CHAKALI INDU 

CHAKALI PANDARI 
CHAMALA KOMALI 

CHEPURI MADHUSUDHAN 
CHERLAKOLA GIRIJA 

THRIVENI 

CHILUKURI DRONA 

CHINNELUKA VAISHNAVI 

CARPITHA 
VISHNUVARDH AN 

CHOUDARAPALLY 
DEVAYALA BHARGAVI 
NAGAJYOTHI 

DHEERAVATH SNEHA 
DONDA TEJASREE 
DONIKENA CHIRUBINDU 

EDIGI ARCHANA 
GUJJULA KIRAN KUMAR 
G PRAVALIKA 

GAIKAWADA JHANSI BAI 
GANDLA LINGARAJU 

GODALA JYOSHNA 

Signature 

GONGIDI SANDHYA 
JAMBULA NIKHITHA 

JAMMI SHIVAN 

Mohaw indt 

Rhanswt 
Neha 



DEC/ 15/2022 

Title 

Date 

This is to intom all students and teaching staff that Team building session is going to conduct on. 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

Vision 

Mhngalpalv(v). Brahimyatnam(M, Ranga Reddy Dist(AP). s01510 
Tiproved by A1CTE R PI Ne Delhi andAliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 

Sponsored by CIMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 
P'hone 084 14-2 52645,< mail bitpharm 2009 @gmail com 

Missio 

\ptitude on rcasoning association with TASK. 

|512/2022 

10:30 AM - 1:30 PM 

Aduiu i 

SMINAR HALL 

CIRCULAR 

Aca 

DATE: 14/12/2022 

To build he nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceutical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 

(pharmay) firmly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
comnit:nent for the service of mankind. 

MI: lo bing to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practic:l application of knowledge. and research in pharmaceutical sciences in order to train 
them t any positions of leadership and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
acaden1ie nd health care sector. 

M2: 1o inpart education, in a conduetive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 
supp ro modern technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilitie and passions to work wiscly ercatively and effectively for the betternent of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developed. and major purpose of lile is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

the future 



SI. No. 
EVENT:TEAM BUILDING SESSION 

1. 

2 

3 

4 

S. 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 
14. 

15. 

16 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 

29. 
30 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 
42. 

43. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY, IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

44. 

Hall Ticket No 
18171R0027 

18171R0039 
18171R0063 
18171R0067 

18171R0068 
18171R0075 
18171R0076 

19171R0001 

19171R0002 

19171R0003 

19171R0004 

19171R0005 

19171R0006 
19171R0007 

19171R0008 

. 19171R0009 
19171R0010 
19171R0011 

19171RO012 
19171RO0013 

19171R0014 

19171R0015 
19171R0016 

19171R0017 
19171R0018 

19171R0019 

19171R0020 

19171R0021 
1917IR0022 

1917IR0023 
19171RO024 

19171R0025 
19171R0026 

1917IR0027 

19171R0028 

19171R0029 
19171R0030 

1917IR0031 

19171R0032 

19171R0033 

19171R0034 

19171R0035 

19171R0036 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

19171R0037 

K. Ashok 
Mohammed Irshad 

T. Ajantha Reddy 
V. Swati 
V. Sankar 

G. Praveen 

Name 

Muzammil Mehdi 

Adla Sai 

A Jayasri 
Akkaladevi Varshitha 
Alldi Sai Charan 

B.M.Jothsnavi 
Badala Sravan 
Bandari Nikhil 

Bejigama Priyanka 
Bejawada Sandeep 
Beldha Bhargavi 
Bellamkonda Manasa 
Biradar Rohith Kumar 

Boddupally Sravani 
BAbhinav Kumar 

Bura Saikiran Goud 

Byroju Ramya 
Ch.Praveen Kumar 

Chandhulawar Yogesh 
Chigurla Akhila 
Chikkonda Shivakrishna 
Chilukuri Sathwika 

Chityala Shivani 
D.Sreeja 
Dayala Oum Sripriya 
Devasoth Rajamouli 
D Akhila 
Elsavath Mounika 

Ettamoni Priyanka 
Golla Nagesh 
Gaddam Vigneshwar 
Ganji Srikanth 
Gannu Anvitha 

Gayakawada Yamini 
Gudupally Deepika 
Gunaganti Indu Priya 
Gunti Rahul 

Jangala Mahesh 

SIGNATURE 

av 

Sahe 

MAnie 

Nadh 

Vamn' 



DATE: 19/06/2023 

Title 

Date 

This is to infrn all students and teaching staff that Telangana decennial celebrations at JNTUH is 
going to conduct on JUNE/20/2023. 

Time 

Venue 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). Ibrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(ipproved by AlCTE & PCINew Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsorced by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:08414-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Vision 

Missio 

Telungana decennial celebrations at JNTUH 

206.2023 

Iu:00 AM 

Admia C 

CIRCULAR 

JNTUH. HYDERABAD. 

To buiid tie nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall 
Pharmaceuical education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology 
(pharmac fimly believes that right knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual 
conmint lor the service of mankid. 

MI: To bing to students India's best cducation, as a combination of teaching theory and 
practieal .plicaion of knowledge. and rescarch in pharnaceutical sciences in order to train . 
them o n ny positions of leadersiip and responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in 
acadenie nd hcalth care sector. 
M2: To ipart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the 

suppori o modern technologics and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the 
abilities and passions to work wisely creatively and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To in part a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically 
developcC. and major purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of 

the future 



Event- Telangana Decimals Celebrations at Jntuh 

SI. No. 

1. 

2 

3. 

5 

6 

7. 

8 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
MANGALPALLY. IBRAHIMPATNAM, HYDERABAD 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

32. 

Hall Ticket No 
22171T0001 

22171TO002 

22171T0003 

22171TO004 

22171TO0005 

22171T0006 

22171T0007 

22171TO008 

22171T0009 

22171T0010 

22171TO011 

22171T0012 

22171T0013 

22171TO014 

22171T0015 

22171T0016 

22171T0017 

22171T0018 

22171T0019 

22171T0020 

22171T0021 

22171T0022 

22171T0023 

22171TO024 

22171TO025 

22171T0026 

22171T0027 

22171TO028 

22171T0029 

22171T0030 

22171TO031 

22171TO032 

Alugupalli Chandana 
Arooba 

Barla Lahari 

Chakrapu Ramya Sangeetha 

Chenamoni Shyni 
Cherukuri Trisha 

Dasari Blhargav 
Dasari Dhruthi Sri Laxmi 

Dongala Likhith Reddy 

Name 

Dumpalla Rushitha 

Gandani Indupriya 
Gyara Meghana 
Jatavath Nandini 

Kalavala Drakshayani 
Kanna Praneeth 

Kokkula Devender 
Kukatla Ashmitha 

Lipika Raj Darshanam 
Mohammed MisbahFarhan 

Nasreen Begum 

Nayini Lavanya 
PageAdhithya 
PasalaKrishnitha 

Polepally Shambhavi 
Puligilla Rajashekar 
RS Arun 

Renukuntla SaiSree 

Syed KhajaSaif Uddin 

Syed Sofian 

Thota Charitha SaiLasya 
Vasamsetti Bhanu Prasad 

Yazali Hima Sree 

Signature 

Buehhe 

kaddh 

Ahmed 



BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
Mangalpally(v). lbrahimpatnam(M), Ranga Reddy Dist(AP), 501510 

(Approved by AlCTE & PC0,New Delhi andAffiliated to JNTU Hyderabad) 
Sponsored by: CHMR EDUCATIOBNAL SOCIATY 

Phone:084 |4-252645,e-mail:bitpharm2009@gmail.com 

Venue: Bharat Institutions 

Vision 

Telangana Formation Day is an important occasion for the people of Telangana, who honor their 

cuitural heritage on this special day. Every year, Telangana citizens participate in a variety of cultural 
activities, organized by the state government to celebrate the state formation day. The state was created 

after a series of demonstrations by the Telugu people who demanded a separate region. 

Time :2:30 to 4:15 pm 

We are pleased to announce the following schedule for TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 
celebrations to be conducted on 2nd JUNE 2022. We are glad to invite the B.Pharmacy and Pharm.D 

students for their active participation. Respective class in charges is requested to inform their class 

students regarding the participation in the program. 

Mission 

CIRCULAR 

TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

Admin IC 

DATE: 2-6-2022 

Club Activity Incharge 

P.Twila Pushpa 

Aede 

To build the nation's one among the best centers of excellence engaged in providing overall Pharmaceutical 
education including training and research. Bharat Institute of technology (pharmacy) firmly believes that right 
knowledge and ethical responsibility drives individual commitment for the service of mankind. 

MI: To bring to students India's best education, as a combination of teaching theory and practical application of 
knowledge, and research in pharmaceutical sciences order to train them to many positions of leadership and 
responsibility in the pharmaceutical industry, in academic and health care sector. 
M2: To impart education, in a conductive ambience, as comprehensive as possible, with the support of modern 
technologies and pedagogic tools, and thereby develop in students the abilities and passions to work wisely 
creativelv and effectively for the betterment of the society. 
M3: To inpart a Value Based education, where the mind, body and the soul are holistically developed, and major 
purpose of life is seen by mankind and meeting the great challenges of the future. 



B. PHARM II YR 
ATTANDANCE SHEET 

SL.No. 

EVENT-TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

1, 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

23. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 
(Afiliated to JNTU, Recogaiscd by AICTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

No 
Hall Ticket 

21171R0001 

21171R0002 

21171R0003 

21171R0004 

21171R0005 

21171R0006 

21171R0007 

21171R0008 

21171R0009 

21171RO010 

21171R0011 

21171R0012 

21171R0013 

21171R0014 

21171R0015. 

21171R0016 

21171R0017 

21171R0018 

21171R0019 

21171R0020 

21171R0021 

21171RO022 
21171R0023 

24. 21171R0024 

25. 2117IRO025 

Alumachitti Neha 

Banavath Pallavi 

Bandaru Dixitha 

Bandaru Parshuram 

Bandaru Poojitha 
Banoth Sridhar 

Name 

Battula Sai Kumar 

Begari Rakesh Kumar 

Bellamkonda Sreeja 

Bhukya Indhu 

Bokkena Saisrija 

Boreddy Prasanna 

Busagari Nikhil Kumar 

CH.Vishnu Tej Goud 

Chinta Sindhuja 

D.Mounika 

D.Lokesh Reddy 

Domala Spandhana 

Dudipala Gayathri 
Edigi Shashidhar Goud 

Gaddam Satvik 

Gangula Mahima 

Gouni Nikhitha 
Gubba Laxmi 

Gugulothu Veeru 

Signature 

balla 

Paleet 

vasa 

Wee 



32. 

33. 

30. 

34. 

27 

29. 

38. 

36. 

37. 

39. 

40. 

42 

35. 

41. 

47 

31. 

43. 

48 

44. 

45. 

49 

26. 21171RO026 

46. 

51 

28. 

50. 

52. 

54. 

53. 

21171R0027 

21171RO028 

21171RO029 

21171R0030 

21171R003 1 

21171R0032 

21171R0033 

21171R0034 

21171R0035 

21171R0036 

21171R0037 

21171R0038 

21171R0039 

21171R0040 

21171R0041 

21171R0042 
21171R0043 

(AfMliated to JNTU, Recognised by AlCTE & Approvecd I by Pharmacy Council of Lndia, 
(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhusudhan Reddy Educational Society) 

21171RO044 
21171R0045 
21171R0046 
21171R0047 
21171R0048 
21171R0049 

21171R0050 
21171R0051 

21171R0053 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

21171R0054 

Gujjari Sagarika Laxmi 
Gullapalli Sathwika Reddy 

Gundla Sai Krishna 

Hanumanth Kumar 

J.Ramesh 

Jallolu Kalpana 
Jatothu Akhila 

K prem Kumar 

K Rugvedi Rao 

Kanchi Ramya Sree 

Kandikanti Deepika 
Kanugula Yashaswini 
Kasaraveni Sheethal 

Konduti Sandhyarani 
Kotla Ashwini 

Kummari Nithya Sri 
Kusumba Shivaji 
Kyatham Akhil Reddy 
Madasu Raj Kumar 
Manchukond A Nandini 

Medari Darathi Rechal 

Mekala Swetha 

Modugumudi Mahesh Chandra 
Mohd Javeed 

Morthad Shreemitha 

21171R0052 Nagapur Himavarsha 
Mudigonda Akhila 

Nakirekanti Pavani 
Nomula Kusuma 

Mahedha 

E 



ancil of india) 
Society) LOGY 

SI. No. 

YR PHARM D 
ATTENDANCE SHEET 
EVENT- TELANGANA FORMATION DAY 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

BHARAT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

32. 

(Sponsored by Chinta Reddy Madhowdhan Reddy Fducational Society) 

(Afilinted to JNTU, Recognied by AlCTE & Approved by Pharmacy Council of India) 

Hall Ticket No 

22171T0001 

22171T0002 

22171T0003 

22171T0004 

22171T0005 

22171TO006 

22171T0007 

22171TO008 

22171TO009 

22171TO010 

22171TO011 

22171T0012 

22171T0013 

22171T0014 

22171T0015 

22171T0016 

22171T0017 

22171TO018 

22171T0019 

22171T0020 

22171T002 1 
22171T0022 

22171T0023 

22171T0024 

22171T0025 

22171T0026 

22171T0027 

22171T0028 

22171T0029 

22171T0030 

22171T0031 

22171T0032 

Alugupalli Chandana 
Arooba Ahmed 

Barla Lahari 

Chakrapu Ramya Sangeetha 
Chenamoni Shyni 
Cherukuri Trisha 

Dasari Bhargav 

Dasari Dhruthi Sri Laxmi 

Dongala Likhith Reddy 

Name 

Dumpalla Rushitha 
Gandani Indupriya 

Gyara Meghana 
Jatavath Nandini 

Kalavala Drakshayani 
Kanna Pranceth 

Kokkula Devender 
Kukatla Ashmitha 

Lipika Rj Darshanam 
Mohammed MisbahFarhan 

Nasreen Begum 

Nayini Lavanya 
PageAdhithya 
Pasalakrishnitha 
Polepally Shambhavi 
Puligilla Rajashekar 
RSArun 
Renukuntla SaiSree 

Syed KhajaSaif Uddin 

Syed Sofian 
Thota Charitha Sailasya 
Vasamsetti Bhanu Prasad 

Yazali Hima Sree 

Signature 

tymet 

Aavamp 
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